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Dear Mr. Connelly:

ENGEO is pleased to present our modified phase | environmental site assessment of the subject
property (Property) located in San Jose, California. The attached report includes a description of
the site assessment activities, along with ENGEQO's findings, opinions, and conclusions regarding
the Property.

ENGEO has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess
the nature, history, and setting of the Property, and has developed and performed all appropriate
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312 and the
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Practice E1527-21. We declare that, to the
best of our professional knowledge and belief, the responsible charge for this study meets the
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 CFR Part 312 and
ASTM E1527-21.

We are pleased to be of service to you on this project. If you have any questions concerning the
contents of our report, please contact us.

Sincerely,

ENGEO Incorporated

Brian Price Shawn Munger, CHG

bp/sf/sm/ca
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ENGEO conducted a modified phase | environmental site assessment for the subject property
located at 211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway in San Jose, California (Property). The Property
is approximately 9.82 acres in area and is identified by Assessor's Parcel Numbers (APNS)
09733034 and 09733033.

The Property currently consists of vacant office buildings and associated surface parking. Review
of historical records indicates that the Property was occupied by an orchard from at least 1939 to
1973, prior to construction of the existing office buildings in the late 1970s or early 1980s.

This assessment included a review of local, state, tribal, and federal environmental record
sources, standard historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, and physical
setting sources. A reconnaissance of the Property was completed to review site use and current
conditions to check for the storage, use, production, or disposal of hazardous or potentially
hazardous materials and to conduct written/oral interviews with persons knowledgeable about
current and past site use.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil, soil gas, or groundwater impairments associated with the use or past use of the Property. A
review of regulatory databases maintained by county, state, tribal, and federal agencies did not
identify contaminated facilities within the appropriate ASTM search distances that would
reasonably be expected to impact the Property and found no documentation of hazardous
materials violations or discharge on the Property.

Since the Property was historically used for agricultural activities, an agrichemical assessment of
near-surface soil was conducted to evaluate the potential for residual concentrations of
organochlorine pesticides (OCPs), lead, and arsenic. In general conformance with California
Department of Toxic Substances Control guidance, a total of 25 soil samples were recovered
across the Property and analyzed for OCPs, lead, and arsenic. Adjacent shallow samples were
composited into five 4-point composite samples and analyzed for OCPs. Ten shallow samples
were analyzed on a discrete basis for lead and arsenic. Five deeper samples were held by the
laboratory pending results of shallow sample analyses. Soil analytical results were compared to
the San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control Board’s Environmental Screening Levels
(ESLs)* for residential land use.

OCPs were detected above laboratory reporting limits but below their residential ESLs in all five
composite samples. Lead and arsenic were detected above laboratory reporting limits in all
10 samples analyzed for these constituents. Lead was detected at a maximum concentration of
35.3 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg), well below the residential ESL of 80 mg/kg. Arsenic was
detected at a maximum concentration of 15.2 mg/kg. Seven samples exceeded the general
arsenic background concentration for the San Francisco Bay Area of 11 mg/kg?. Statistical
analysis of arsenic concentrations in shallow soil samples using USEPA ProUCL version
5.2 determined a site-specific background arsenic concentration of 12.8 mg/kg. The distribution
of arsenic analytical results appeared indicative of background concentrations.

1 San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFBRWQCB) Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs),
Direct Exposure Human Health Risk Level, Shallow Soil, Table S-1, January 2019.
2 Duverge, D.J., Establishing Background Arsenic in Soil of the Urbanized San Francisco Bay Region, December 2011.
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In addition, a Soil Gas Report was prepared by ENGEO for the Property dated July 5, 2023. The
report was prepared to address potential environmental concerns associated with former off-site
commercial/industrial facilities.

The soil gas sample results were compared to the San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality
Control Board (SF RWQCB) Environmental Screening Levels (ESLSs); specifically, sub-slab/sail
gas vapor intrusion® for future residential land use. Most analytes were not detected above
laboratory reporting limits. Various analytes were detected above laboratory reporting limits but
below their respective ESLs. Benzene was detected above its residential ESL in all five soil gas
samples. However, the marginal exceedances of benzene residential ESLs are not an
environmental concern, given the overall oxygen levels are sufficient to support bioattenuation.
Benzene concentrations are below the 85 pg/m?® threshold for application of the Low Threat
Closure Policy (LTCP) to a residential land use scenario with no bioattenuation zone*.

Based on the findings of this assessment, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs), no
historical RECs, and no controlled RECs were identified for the Property.

Based on the review of regulatory databases and site reconnaissance, we present information on
features of potential environmental concern or considered de minimis conditions that were either
contained in the databases or observed on the Property. These features were not considered to
be RECs. We briefly discuss each feature below.

e Foxboro/ICT neighbors the Property to the west. The site had a release of VOCs from a
1,500-gallon underground waste solvent tank. Upon discovery of the leak in 1985, the LUST
was removed, as well as the two other USTSs at the site. Soil exceeding 1 mg/kg of VOCs was
removed and a groundwater extraction and treatment system was operated from 1987 until
1999, at which point groundwater pollutant concentrations reached asymptotic levels.
Groundwater was monitored until 2008 as the site underwent natural attenuation. No VOCs
were detected in soil samples and groundwater samples taken in the vicinity of the LUST in
2007. Five soil gas samples were collected from the site from 5 feet below ground surface in
2007. All five samples exhibited VOC concentrations below residential screening levels at the
time. The case was closed by the SFRWQCB in October 2013. The results of ENGEOQO'’s
July 2023 soil gas sampling event indicates Foxboro/ICT Site has not significantly impacted
the Property.

e Agnews East is located adjacent to the Property to the northwest. A 10,000-gallon
single-walled fiberglass diesel UST was noted as a REC in a 2010 phase | ESA. At the time
the ESA was published, the UST was approximately 33 years of age and appeared to be
located cross-gradient from the Property and within 500 feet of the northern Property
boundary. The UST was removed in 2013 and there are no records of leaks prior to removal.
The results of ENGEO’s July 2023 soil gas sampling event suggest Agnews East has not
significantly impacted the Property.

We have performed a modified phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance
with the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527-21 and the standards and practices of the All
Appropriate Inquiry — Final Rule (40 Code of Federal Regulations Part 312). Any exception to, or
deletions from this practice are described in Section 9.1 of the report.

3 SFBRWQCB, Subslab/Soil Gas Vapor Intrusion: Human Health Risk Levels (Table SG-1); Residential; January 2019
(Rev. 1)

4 SFBRWQCB, Low Threat Underground Storage Tank Case Closure Policy, Appendix 4: Scenario 4 — Direct
Measurement of Soil Gas Concentrations — Soil Gas Sampling — No Bioattenuation Zone; 2012.
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It is our opinion that the findings of this study are based on a sufficient level of information obtained
during our contracted scope of services to render a conclusion as to whether additional
appropriate investigation is required to identify the presence or likely presence of a REC. The
following data gap was identified.

e At the time of report publication, we did not receive a completed Key Site Manager-related
environmental site questionnaire, pertaining to user-related applicable environmental
information regarding the Property.

The data gap identified during this process does not affect the conclusions as to the presence or
lack of presence of RECs at the Property.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of RECs in connection with the Property. We
recommend no further environmental studies at this time, and the Property is suitable for
residential development.

Please note, the findings from this report are valid until May 9, 2024, and updates of portions of
the assessment may be necessary after November 9, 2023.

GEO



1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 PURPOSE OF PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

This assessment was performed at the request of Valley Oak Partners, LLC for the purpose of
environmental due diligence during property acquisition. The objective of this modified phase |
environmental site assessment is to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECS)
associated with the Property. As defined in the ASTM Standard Practice E1527-21, an REC is
“(1) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property
due to a release to the environment; (2) the likely presence of hazardous substances or petroleum
products in, on, or at the subject property due to a release or likely release to the environment; or
(3) the presence of hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at the subject property
under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.”

1.2 DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICES
The scope of services performed included the following.

e Areview of previous environmental reports prepared for the Property

e A review of publicly available and practicably reviewable standard local, state, tribal, and
federal environmental record sources

e A review of publicly available and practicably reviewable standard historical sources, aerial
photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting sources.

e A reconnaissance of the Property to review site use and current conditions. The
reconnaissance was conducted to check for the storage, use, production, or disposal of
hazardous or potentially hazardous materials

e Written/oral interviews with owners/occupants and public sector officials
e An agrichemical impact assessment of soil at the Property

e Preparation of this report with our findings, opinions, and conclusions
1.3 SITE LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION

The Property is located at 211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway in San Jose, California
(Figures 1 and 2). The approximately 9.82-acre Property is identified as APNs 09733034 and
09733033 (Figure 3) and is currently occupied by vacant office buildings and associated surface
parking.

14 CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY AND ADJOINING PROPERTIES
The Property is zoned as IP (Industrial Park) by the City of San Jose. Title 20 of the San Jose
Code of Ordinances states that areas zoned as IP are intended for a wide variety of industrial

users, such as research and development, manufacturing, assembly, testing, and offices.

Based on a review of current records and our site reconnaissance, the adjoining site users are
summarized below.

GEO
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TABLE 1.4-1: Adjoining Site Uses

DIRECTION SITE USE

North Anza Road, Levee Road, Abram Agnew Elementary School, commercial development
South River Oaks Parkway, River Oaks Park, residential development
East Cisco Way, commercial development
West Iron Point Drive, residential development
1.5 SITE AND VICINITY CHARACTERISTICS

According to published topographic maps, site grades at the Property ranges from approximately
Elevation 20 feet in the southwest to approximately Elevation 29 feet in the central portion. Review
of the Geologic Map of the Milpitas Quadrangle (Dibblee and Minch, 2005) found that the Property
is underlain by Qa (alluvial gravel, sand, and clay, includes alluvial fan deposits).

Geocheck — Physical Setting Source Summary of the Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR)
report (Appendix A) indicated no federal United States Geological Survey (USGS), or state wells
located within 1 mile of the Property.

We reviewed the Department of Water Resources On-line Water Data Library for depth to water
in the vicinity of the Property. The website identified over 20 wells within 1 mile of the Property.

We reviewed EnviroStor, a website maintained by the State of California Department of Toxic
Substances Control, and GeoTracker, a website maintained by the State of California Water
Resources Control Board, for nearby facilities with records that include depth-to-groundwater
measurements. The following information was obtained regarding local groundwater conditions.

TABLE 1.5-1: Local Groundwater Conditions

PROKMITY TOPROPERTY  ECORIEDRERTH — REPOFTED SROUNDAWTER
Adjacent to the west 10 to 13 feet West-southwest
Adjacent to the northwest 11 feet Southwest
500 feet south 8 to 10 feet North-northwest
1350 feet south 8 to 13 feet West

The site-specific depth to groundwater and direction of groundwater flow were not determined as
part of this assessment. Fluctuations in groundwater levels may occur seasonally and over a
period of years due to variations in precipitation, temperature, irrigation, and other factors.

We reviewed the Department of Conservation, Geologic Energy Management (CalGEM), website
and map database to determine if any historical oil or gas wells were located within the Property.
No oil or gas wells were mapped within 1 mile of the Property.

We reviewed the National Pipeline Mapping System (NPMS) public viewer website for information
about petroleum, natural gas, or hazardous liquid storage, processing, or transmission facilities
in the vicinity of the Property. No facilities or pipelines were mapped within ¥4 mile of the Property.
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1.6 INDOOR AIR QUALITY

An evaluation of indoor air quality, mold, or radon was not included as part of the contracted scope
of services. The California Department of Public Health has conducted studies of radon risks
throughout the state, sorted by zip code. Results of the studies indicate that five tests were
conducted within the Property zip code, with no tests exceeding the current EPA action level of
4 picocuries per liter (pCi/L)°.

In accordance with ASTM E2600-15 (Tier 1) (Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening
on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions); there are no potential petroleum hydrocarbon
sources for vapor intrusion within 10 mile of the Property or volatile organic compound (VOC)
sources within 5 mile of the Property.

The concurrent Soil Gas Report is discussed in Section 2.2, which did not identify significant
issues for future residential development.

2.0 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS

2.1 NOVA CONSULTING GROUP, INC., 2014 PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE
ASSESSMENT REPORT. 211, 251, AND 281 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY, SAN JOSE,
CALIFORNIA. JUNE 13, 2014.

Nova Consulting Group, Inc. (Nova) conducted a phase | environmental site assessment of the
Property in June 2014. The Property has remained largely unchanged between June 2014 and
present. Although Nova notes that the Property was occupied by an orchard prior to development
in 1981, no agrichemical sampling was conducted or recommended. Nova concluded that there
was no evidence of RECs in connection with the Property and suggested no further investigation
of the Property.

2.2 ENGEOQO, SOIL GAS SAMPLING REPORT. 211, 251, AND 281 RIVER OAKS
PARKWAY, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA. JULY 5, 2023.

ENGEO conducted soil gas sampling at the Property in June 2023, reported on July 5, 2023. Five
temporary soil gas wells were installed at a depth of approximately 5.5 feet. Most analytes were
not detected above laboratory reporting limits. Various analytes were detected above laboratory
reporting limits but below their respective environmental screening levels (ESLs) for residential
land use. Benzene was detected above its residential ESL in all five soil gas samples. The
maximum benzene concentration detected was 13 micrograms per cubic meter (ug/m3). Oxygen
levels were reported as 22, 3.7, 7.4, 3.9, and 9.8 percent in Samples SG1 through SG5,
respectively. The leak check compound 1,1-DFA was not detected in any of the samples. ENGEO
concluded that the marginal exceedances of benzene residential ESLs were not an environmental
issue. Overall oxygen levels were sufficient to support bioattenuation. The benzene
concentrations were below the 85 pug/m? threshold for application of the Low Threat Closure Policy
(LTCP) to a residential land use scenario with no bioattenuation zone.

5 California Department of Public Health — Radon Program—
(https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/CEH/DRSEM/CDPH%20Document%20Library/EMB/Radon/Radon%20Test%20

Results.pdf).
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3.0 RECORDS REVIEW
3.1 PROPERTY RECORDS
3.1.1 Title Report/Ownership

The Title Report lists recorded land title detail, ownership fees, leases, land contracts, easements,
liens, deficiencies, and other encumbrances attached to or recorded against a subject property.
Laws and regulations pertaining to land trusts vary from state to state and the detail of information
presented in a Title Report can vary greatly by jurisdiction. As a result, ENGEO utilizes a Title
Report, when provided to us, as a supplement to other historical record sources. ENGEO
assumes that any environmental lien, activity use limitations (AUL), and/or institutional controls
for the Property are noted in the Preliminary Title Report.

A Preliminary Title Report for the Property, prepared by First American Title Insurance Company
and dated March 29, 2023, was provided for our review. The Property title is vested in ARC
NSSNJCAO001L, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

An easement on the Property is recorded for Pacific Gas and Electric Company, a California
corporation.

No references to environmental liens, deed restrictions, or other potential environmental issues
were noted. This report is included in Appendix B.

3.1.2 Environmental Liens and Activity Use Limitations

The Preliminary Title Report did not reference environmental liens, deed restrictions, or other
potential environmental issues. In addition, a questionnaire completed by the Client or authorized
representative indicated that they are not aware of any environmental cleanup liens recorded
against the Property.

We reviewed two engineering control (EC) and institutional control (IC) registries: EnviroStor, a
website maintained by the State of California Department of Toxic Substances Control, and
GeoTracker, a website maintained by the State of California Water Resources Control Board, for
environmental liens or AULs associated with the Property. No records of environmental liens or
AULSs were noted.

3.2 HISTORICAL RECORD SOURCES

The purpose of the historical record review is to develop a history of the previous uses or
occupancies of the Property and surrounding areas to identify those uses or occupancies that are
likely to have led to recognized environmental conditions on the Property.

3.2.1 Historical Topographic Maps/Aerial Photographs/Sanborn Maps

Historical USGS topographic maps and aerial photographs were reviewed to determine if
discernible changes pertaining to the Property had been recorded. EDR provided the following

maps and photographs, presented in Appendices C and D. A Sanborn fire insurance map search
did not identify maps for the Property; the search report is presented in Appendix E.

GEO
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TABLE 3.2.1-1: Historical Review Summary
HISTORICAL
MAP/PHOTOGRAPH
Topographic Maps 1889, 1897, 1899, 1953, 1961, 1968, 1973, 1980, 2012, 2015, 2018

1939, 1948, 1950, 1956, 1963, 1968, 1974, 1979, 1982, 1993, 1998,
2006, 2009, 2012, 2016, 2020

Sanborn Maps N/A

YEARS

Aerial Photographs

In topographic maps from 1889 to 1899, the Property is depicted as vacant land with a light traffic
road passing through the southwestern portion. The 1939 aerial photograph shows the Property
occupied by an orchard. Adjacent parcels are also occupied by orchards, and a facility identified
as “Agnes State Hospital” in the 1953 topographic map is located north of the Property. In 1973 or
1974, the orchard on the Property is replaced by dry farming. By 1982, office buildings have been
constructed on the Property, as well as the parcels immediately east and west of the Property. In
addition, River Oaks Parkway has been constructed south of the Property. Between 1982 and
2006, an extensive development occurs in the vicinity of the Property, although the Property itself
remains largely unchanged. By 2020, the former Agnes State Hospital has been demolished.

3.2.2 City Directory
City Directories, published since the 18th century for major towns and cities, list the name of the
resident or business associated with each address. A city directory search conducted by EDR is

located in Appendix F. Listings for the Property were associated with individuals and commercial
uses.

3.3 ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SOURCES

EDR performed a search of federal, tribal, state, and local databases regarding the Property and
nearby properties. Details regarding the databases searched by EDR are provided in Appendix A.
A list of the facilities documented by EDR within the approximate minimum search distance of the
Property is provided below.

3.3.1 Environmental Records

3.3.11 Property

The Property is listed on the following Environmental Record source databases.

TABLE 3.3.1.1-1: Environmental Database Listings for the Property

FACILITY STREET DATABASES
River Oaks Renovation and 211, 251, and 281 River Oaks CIWQS
Market Ready Improvement Parkway
Maxtor Corporation 211 and 251 River Oaks FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HWTS,
Parkway HAZNET
RO Associates LLC 211 River Oaks Parkway HWTS, HAZNET
Out of Business 281 River Oaks Parkway HAZMAT

ENGEO Page | 8 July 5, 2023
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Maxtor Corporation is listed as belonging to the computer and electronic product manufacturing
industry on several federal databases. Databases entries for Maxtor Corporation are primarily
associated with transferring, recycling, treating, incinerating, or disposing of various hazardous
liquids, including waste oil and mixed oil, unspecified solvent mixtures, and low pH liquids in
guantities up to 0.6879 ton.

The CIWQS listing is related to stormwater infrastructure during construction. The HAZNET listing
for RO Associates LLC is associated with disposal of 0.4 ton of asbestos-containing waste at
Altamont Landfill. The HAZMAT listing for Out of Business is associated with a former storage

facility at 281 River Oaks Parkway.

3.3.1.2 Other Properties

The following databases include facilities listed within the appropriate ASTM search distances of
the Property on Environmental Records sources.

TABLE 3.3.1.2-1: Environmental Database Listings for Nearby Properties

FACILITY

PANTRONIX CORP. - SAN
JOSE

STREET
145 RIO ROBLES DRIVE

DATABASES
ENVIROSTOR

SF MOTORS, INC, DBA SERES

1504 MCCARTHY BLVD

RCRA-LQG, ENVIROSTOR

LEANTEQ

1530 MCCARTHY BLVD

SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-LQG,
CPS-SLIC, CA FID UST, HIST
UST, EMI, SWEEPS UST,
ENVIROSTOR, NON-CASE
INFO

LSI LOGIC CORP.

1601 MC CARTHY
BOULEVARD

ENVIROSTOR

LSI LOGIC CORP

1601 MCCARTHY BLVD

SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG,
FINDS, ECHO, CPS-SLIC, CA
FID UST, HIST UST, EMI,
SWEEPS UST, CERS

ANALOG DEVICES, INC

1630 MCCARTHY BLVD

RCRA-SQG, CA FID UST, HIST
UST, EMI, HAZNET, SWEEPS
UST, ENVIROSTOR, NPDES,
CIWQS, HWTS

SILICON MICROSTRUCTURES,
INC

1701 MC CARTHY BL

CUPA Listings, ENVIROSTOR

LOCKHEED MARTIN

1801 MCCARTHY

CHMIRS, ENVIROSTOR,

FAIRCHILD SYSTEM BOULEVARD CIWQS
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO
1804 MCCARTHY i ' '
SENSYM BOULEVARD EMI, WDS, ENVIROSTOR,

CERS

INTEL CORPORATION

190 RIVER OAKS PY

CUPA Listings, HAZMAT,
CERS, CERS HAZ WASTE

INTEL CORPORATION

197 INNOVATION DR

HAZMAT

FOXBORO- ICT INC,
FOXBOROI/ICT SITE - FORMER,
FOXBOROI/ICT, INC.

199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

US AIRS, ICIS, HIST UST,
CPS-SLIC, CERS, HAZMAT,
LUST, ENVIROSTOR, CIWQS,
CERS

FOXBORO ICT, FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY

CPS-SLIC, Cortese, HIST UST,
EMI

ENGEO
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Valley Oak Partners, LLC
22988.000.001

211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway

Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

FACILITY

FOXBORO ICT, FOXBORO/IC T
INC

STREET
199 RIVER OAKS PY

DATABASES
CUPA Listings, SWEEPS UST

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY

SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA
NonGen / NLR

BAYPOINTE REDEVELOPMENT

210 BAYPOINTE PARKWAY

VCP, ENVIROSTOR

RIVER OAKS RENOVATION
AND MARKET READY
IMPROVEMENTS

211 251 281 RIVER OAKS
PARKWAY

CIwQs

RO ASSOCIATES LLC

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY

HAZNET, HWTS

MAXTOR CORP

211 RIVEROAKS PKWY

FINDS, ECHO, EMI

CMK LLC DBA BAPC LLC

250 INNOVATION DR

CUPA Listings, EMI, HAZNET,
CERS, CERS TANKS, HWTS

BROADCOM

250 INNOVATION DRIVE

RCRA NonGen / NLR

MAXTOR CORPORATION

251 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

HAZNET, HWTS

MAXTOR CORPORATION

251 RIVER OAKS PKWY

HAZNET, HWTS

TSK AMERICA INC

2520 JUNCTION AVENUE

EMI, ENVIROSTOR, CERS

BROADCOM INC. INNOVATION
BLDG E4

260 INNOVATION DR

CUPA Listings, CERS

INTEGRATED DEVICE
TECHNOLOGY

2670 SEELEY AVE

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO,
ENVIROSTOR

BROADCOM INC. INNOVATION
BLDG E3

270 INNOVATION DR

CUPA Listings, CERS, CERS
TANKS

BROADCOM INC. INNOVATION
BLDG E2

280 INNOVATION DR

CUPA Listings, CERS

OUT OF BUSINESS 281 RIVER OAKS PY HAZMAT
INTERNATIONAL

MICROELECTRONICS 2830 N. FIRST STREET ENVIROSTOR
PRODUCTS, INC.

ULTRATECH STEPPER, INC. 2880 JUNCTION AVENUE ENVIROSTOR

NEOPHOTONICS
CORPORATION

2911 ZANKER RD

HAZMAT, ENVIROSTOR,
NPDES, CERS, CERS HAZ
WASTE

K & S INTERCONNECT, INC.

30 W. MONTAGUE
EXPRESSWAY

ENVIROSTOR

CERPROBE CORP.

30 W. MONTAGUE EXPRWY

ENVIROSTOR

IT CORPORATION SAN JOSE
TRANSFER FACILIT

3010 ZANKER RD

CORRACTS, SEMS-ARCHIVE,
RCRA-SQG, RCRA-TSDF,
HAZNET, ENVIROSTOR, HWP,
HWTS

NOVELLUS SYSTEMS, INC. -
3011 N FIRST ST

3011 N. FIRST STREET

WDS, ENVIROSTOR

OUT OF BUSINESS (DUP TO
#411426 ELAN VI)

310 VILLAGE CENTER DR

HAZMAT

LOCKHEED MARTIN

3100 ZANKER ROAD

CPS-SLIC, DEED, EMI,
HAZNET, HAZMAT, CERS,
HWTS

BROADCOM LLC, LOCKHEED
MARTIN, LOCKHEED MARTIN-
BLDG 220 (MGT&DATA)

3130 ZANKER RD

HAZMAT, RCRA-SQG, FINDS,
ECHO, CUPA Listings

CRESCENT VILLAGE MILANO

320 CRESCENT VILLAGE
CIRCLE

RCRA NonGen / NLR
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Valley Oak Partners, LLC
22988.000.001

211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway
Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

FACILITY

LOCKHEED MARTIN MGMNT &
DATA SYSTEMS

STREET
3200 ZANKER RD

DATABASES
MANIFEST

CRESCENT VILLAGE

3200 ZANKER ROAD

RCRA NonGen / NLR

CRESCENT VILLAGE

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIR

RCRA NonGen / NLR

CRESCENT VILLAGE,
CRESCENT VILLAGE
APARTMENT COMMUNITY

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE
CIRCLE

RCRA NonGen / NLR

SONY CORPORATION OF
AMERICA, SONY
ELECTRONICS INC

3300 ZANKER RD

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO,
CUPA Listings, HAZNET, HWTS

CRESCENT VILLAGE

3300 ZANKER ROAD

CPS-SLIC, BROWNFIELDS,
CIWQS, CERS

TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES INC

3309 ORCHARD DR

RCRA-SQG, CUPA Listings,
EMI, HAZMAT, ENVIROSTOR,
HIST CORTESE

PRIAM CORPORATION

350 E PLUMERIA

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO,
EMI, ENVIROSTOR

AGNEWS CAMPUS, AGNEWS
DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER,
CITY OF SAN JOSE

3500 ZANKER RD

RCRA NonGen / NLR, UST,
CUPA Listings, RCRA NonGen /
NLR

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL
CENTER

3500 ZANKER RD.

UST, AST

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENT
CENTER (FORMER), AGNEWS
EAST, CITY OF SAN JOSE

3500 ZANKER ROAD

RCRA-LQG, SCH, HAZMAT,
ENVIROSTOR, CERS, RCRA
NonGen / NLR

FINNIGAN CORPORATION,
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

RCRA-LQG, HAZNET, NPDES,
HWTS, RCRA-SQG

THERMO ELECTRON
SCIENTIFIC

355 RIVER OAKS PKWY

HAZNET, HAZMAT, CERS,
HWTS

FINNIGAN CORP, THERMO
FISHER SCIENTIFIC

355 RIVER OAKS PY

CUPA Listings, CERS, CERS
HAZ WASTE

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

3550 CISCO WAY

EMI, HAZMAT, CERS

CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19

3550 CISCO WAY BLDG 19

CERS, CERS HAZ WASTE

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 19

3550 CISCO WY BLDG 19

CUPA Listings

SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670

3600 CISCO WAY

HAZNET, HAZMAT, CERS,
HWTS

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18

3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18

CUPA Listings, CERS, CERS
HAZ WASTE

VERIZON WIRELESS: AGNEWS
RELO

3625 CISCO WY

CUPA Listings, HAZMAT

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
BUILDING 14, CISCO SYSTEMS
INC-BLDG 14

3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14

CERS, CERS HAZ WASTE,
CUPA Listings

CISCO SYSTEMS INC SITE 4 2,
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-SJ-17

3650 CISCO WAY

HAZNET, HAZMAT, NPDES,
CIWQS, CERS, HWTS, RCRA
NonGen / NLR

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

3650 CISCO WY

AST

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 17

3650 CISCO WY BLDG 17

CUPA Listings, AST, CERS,
CERS TANKS, CERS HAZ
WASTE

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

3675 CISCO WY 13

HAZMAT
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Valley Oak Partners, LLC
22988.000.001

211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway

Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

FACILITY

MAXIM INTEGRATED
PRODUCTS, INC.

STREET
3725 N. FIRST STREET

DATABASES
ENVIROSTOR

FOUNTAINS AT RIVER OAKS

373 RIVER OAKS CL

CUPA Listings, HAZMAT

OLS ENERGY AGNEWS INC

3800 CISCO WAY

CPS-SLIC, CUPA Listings,
WDS, NPDES, CIWQS

FUJITSU LABORATORIES OF
AMERIC

3811 ZANKER ROAD

FINDS, RCRA NonGen / NLR,
ECHO, EMI, WDS,
ENVIROSTOR, CERS

WJ COMMUNICATIONS
INCORPORATED

401 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO,
HAZMAT, CIWQS

AROMAT CORP, W J
COMMUNICATIONS INC

401 RIVER OAKS PY

CUPA Listings

MANSION GROVE

4101 LICK MILL BLVD

CA BOND EXP. PLAN

MALLINCKRODT INC

4101 LICK MILL BOULEVARD

HIST Cal-Sites, EMI, CERS

MANSION GROVE

4101 LICKMILL BLVD

RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO,
CPS-SLIC, HAZNET, Cortese,
ENVIROSTOR, RESPONSE,
HIST CORTESE, ENF, CIWQS,
CERS, HWTS

MOORE EPITAXIAL, INC. 51 E. DAGGETT DRIVE ENVIROSTOR
ASML/TRACK SYSTEMS 541 E TRIMBLE RD FINDS, ENVIROSTOR
ORCHARD 58 DAGGETT DR ENVIROSTOR

PROPERTIES/DAGGETT

MONTAGUE SEELY

691 MONTAGUE
EXPRESSWAY AT SEELY
AVE.

VCP, ENVIROSTOR, HIST
CORTESE

STANDARD MEMS

851 BUCKEYE COURT

HIST UST, EMI, ENVIROSTOR,
CERS

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL
CENTER

EAST CAMPUS OF AGNEWS
DEV CTR

PADS, RCRA-SQG

DON CALLEJON SCHOOL

LICKMILL BLVD. / RIVER
PARKWAY

SCH, ENVIROSTOR

Foxboro/ICT Site

Foxboro/ICT Site is located at 199 River Oaks Parkway and neighbors the Property to the west.

The site had a release of volatile organic compounds (VOCSs) from a 1,500-gallon underground
waste solvent tank. Upon discovery of the leak in 1985, the leaking underground storage tank
(LUST) was removed, as well as the two other underground storage tanks (USTs) at the site. Soil
exceeding 1 mg/kg of VOCs was removed and a groundwater extraction and treatment system
was operated from 1987 until 1999, at which point groundwater pollutant concentrations reached
asymptotic levels. Groundwater was monitored until 2008 as the site underwent natural
attenuation. No VOCs were detected in soil samples and groundwater samples taken in the
vicinity of the LUST in 2007. Arsenic was detected at a concentration of up to 78 mg/kg in sail,
which the case closure summary notes may be due to former agricultural use of the site. Five soil
gas samples were collected from the site from 5 feet below ground surface in 2007. All five
samples exhibited VOC concentrations below residential screening levels at the time.
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Approximately 90 percent of the site was excavated to between 3 and 12 feet deep when
redevelopment began in 2012. Confirmation soil sampling of the excavation was performed, and
two areas with elevated arsenic were further excavated. One of these areas had a concentration
of 25.6 mg/kg of arsenic in a sidewall sample, but further excavation could not be performed as
the side of the excavation was against a sidewalk. The case was closed by the SFRWQCB in
October 2013. It is unlikely that this site poses an environmental risk to the Property.

Agnews East

Agnews East is located at 3500 Zanker Road and neighbors the Property to the northwest. A
2010 phase | ESA notes the following RECs at the Property.

e A 10,000-gallon single-walled fiberglass diesel underground storage tank (UST) that was
approximately 33 years of age at the time the ESA was issued. This UST appears to be within
500 feet of the northern Property boundary.

e A 43,000-gallon diesel above-ground storage tank (AST) was constructed in 1958 that was
located within an earthern berm at the time the ESA was issued. The AST and piping showed
signs of rusting in various areas and was in violation with Santa Clara Health Division fuel
storage monitoring requirements at the time.

e Thirteen transformers that contained polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) were historically
located at the site. The transformers were reportedly removed due to leakage and no records
were found indicating that surrounding soil was tested for PCBs.

e Heating oil USTs were historically located adjacent to several buildings on site. It was
assumed that the USTs were installed in the early 1930s when the facility was constructed. A
site representative indicated that the USTs were removed during the 1980s, but no records
were found to verify UST removal activities.

Other environmental concerns noted in the ESA include the widespread use of lead-based paint
on site buildings prior to 1978 and the previous agricultural use of the site. Soil, soil gas, and
groundwater sampling was completed in support of an October 2011 preliminary environmental
assessment. Pesticide concentrations exceeded single compound California Human Health
Screening Levels (CHHSL) for school uses at 39 soil sampling locations and exceeded their
respective hazardous waste thresholds at 17 of these locations. Arsenic concentrations were
detected in soil up to 78 mg/kg. Lead concentrations were detected in every soil sample collected
from building perimeters up to 31,000 mg/kg. PCB concentrations were detected at a
concentration of 0.41 mg/kg in one sample taken from a location adjacent to three transformers
at the southern end of the site, exceeding the CHHSL of 0.089 mg/kg.

The 10,000-gallon diesel UST and 43,000-gallon diesel AST were removed in 2013, and a limited
soil excavation was conducted to address a release from the 43,000-gallon AST. Subsequent
remedial action consisted of excavating approximately 9,000 cubic yards of potentially arsenic,
lead, OCP, and PCB-impacted soil for off-site disposal then capping the site to address naturally
occurring asbestos-impacted soil. Following remedial excavation, arsenic was detected at
11.6 mg/kg, lead was detected at 42 mg/kg, and the cancer risk associated with other
contaminants of concern (COCs) was determined to be less than 1 in 1,000,000. The site is now
occupied by a school. The case remains open as a cap inspection and occupancy report must be
submitted to the Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) annually. It is unlikely that this
site poses an environmental risk to the Property.

GEO



Crescent Village

Crescent Village is a former orchard located at 3300 Zanker Road, approximately 500 feet south
of the Property. Prior to remedial action, arsenic, lead, dieldrin, and other pesticides were detected
in site soil at concentrations up to 34 mg/kg, 430 mg/kg, 0.57 mg/kg, and 1.1 mg/kg, respectively.
Approximately 194,000 pounds of impacted soil from the upper 2 feet of the site were excavated
and offhauled for off-site disposal. The entirety of the site, except for Parcel 1, was capped. At
Parcel 1, approximately 6,000 cubic yards of slightly impacted soil was reused as backfill around
the perimeter of Building 1. The reused soil was placed in a zone at least 2 feet above average
depth of groundwater and at least 2 feet below ground surface. Following remedial action, arsenic,
lead, dieldrin, and other DDT compounds were detected at concentrations of 12 mg/kg, 22 mg/kg,
0.0020, and 0.067 mg/kg in site soil. Based on sampling results, remedial action, and the direction
of groundwater flow at the site, it is unlikely that this site poses an environmental risk to the
Property.

Lockheed Martin

Lockheed Martin is located at 3100 Zanker Road, approximately 1,350 feet south of the Property.
In August 2009, during routine elevator servicing, it was noted that hydraulic fluid had been
released into the ram casing and surrounding soil within elevator shaft number one. It is estimated
that approximately 150 gallons of product was lost. Approximately 6,500 gallons of groundwater
and product were removed from the ram casing; a sample of this mixture contained
1,150,000 parts per billion (ppb) of TPH as hydraulic oil (TPH-ho). In October 2009, two soil
borings were advanced immediately adjacent to the ram casing. Free product was measured at
a thickness of approximately 2.7 feet, and soil was noted to be saturated with product from 12 to
18 feet. In late 2009, a new secondary containment and hydraulic jack assembly were installed in
the elevator pit, and the elevator was brought back online. In 2010, monitoring wells were installed
north, south, and west of the office building in which the release occurred. TPH-ho was not
detected in any of the three monitoring wells over 2.5 years of semi-annual sampling. The site is
subject to land use restrictions and a site management plan due to residual contamination at the
time of case closure in 2014. Based on the proximity to the Property and the direction of
groundwater flow at the site, it is unlikely that this site poses an environmental risk to the Property.

Based on the distances to the identified database sites, regional hydraulic gradient, and the EDR
findings, the above-stated database sites do not appear to pose an environmental risk to the
Property. Properties that are on the “Orphan Summary” list appear to be located beyond the
ASTM recommended radius search criteria.

3.4 REGULATORY AGENCY FILES AND RECORDS

The following agencies were contacted pertaining to possible past development and/or activity at
the Property.

GEO



Valley Oak Partners, LLC
22988.000.001

211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway
Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

TABLE 3.4-1: Regulatory Agency Records

NAME OF AGENCY RECORDS REVIEWED

City of San Jose Environmental
Services Division

We contacted the City of San Jose Environmental Services
Division on April 27, 2023, regarding environmental records for
the Property. The Environmental Services Division provided an
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) dated November 1995 for the
Rincon de Los Esteros Redevelopment project, which
encompasses the Property. The EIR notes the following.

e A potential but undetermined risk is associated with
pesticide/herbicide residue in soil at former greenhouse sites.

e No environmental accidents are anticipated to occur as a
result of the redevelopment project.

City of San Jose Public Works
Department

We contacted the City of San Jose Public Works Department on
April 27, 2023, regarding records for the Property. The Public
Works Department indicated they have no files pertaining to the
Property.

City of San Jose Housing
Department

We contacted the City of San Jose Housing Department on
April 27, 2023, regarding records for the Property. The Housing
Department indicated they have no files pertaining to the
Property.

City of San Jose Fire Department

We contacted the City of San Jose Fire Department on
April 27, 2023, regarding environmental records for the Property.
The Fire Department indicated they have no files pertaining to the
Property.

Santa Clara County Assessor’s
Office

We reviewed online parcel maps provided by the Santa Clara
County Assessor's Office. The Property boundary and APNs
provided in the EDR Radius Report are consistent with the online
parcel maps.

California State Water Resources
Control Board

We reviewed GeoTracker, the website maintained by the State
Water Resources Control Board, for files pertaining to the
Property. No listings were found for the Property.

Department of Toxic Substances
Control (DTSC)

We reviewed EnviroStor, the website maintained by DTSC, for
files pertaining to the Property. No listings were found for the
Property.

4.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

4.1 METHODOLOGY

We conducted a reconnaissance of the Property on May 26, 2023, and June 20, 2023. The
reconnaissance was performed by Brian Price and Rian Montagh, staff engineers of ENGEO. The
Property was viewed for hazardous materials storage, superficial staining or discoloration, debris,
stressed vegetation, or other conditions that may be indicative of potential sources of soil or
groundwater contamination. The Property was also checked for evidence of fill/ventilation pipes,
ground subsidence, or other evidence of existing or preexisting underground storage tanks.
Photographs taken during the site reconnaissance are presented in Figure 4.
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Valley Oak Partners, LLC
22988.000.001

211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway
Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

4.2 GENERAL SITE SETTING

The Property is primarily occupied by three multi-story vacant office buildings and associated
surface parking. There is a central courtyard, which consists of a mixture of paved and landscaped
areas. The exteriors of the office buildings, paved areas of the courtyard, and parking areas are
clean and in good condition. The interiors of the office buildings were empty (no furniture, décor,
etc.) and are also clean and in good condition, except for minor ceiling water damage. Some
stressed and/or dead vegetation was observed in landscaped areas; this appeared to be due to
a lack of upkeep. The Property is connected to electrical, domestic water, and sewer service.

The Property is bordered by Anza Road, Levee Road, and Abram Agnew Elementary School to
the north; River Oaks Parkway and River Oaks Park to the south; Cisco Way and commercial

development to the east; and Iron Point Drive and residential development to the west.

4.3 EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

The following table summarizes our observations during the reconnaissance.

TABLE 4.3-1: Exterior Site Observations

FEATURE TYPE OBSERVATIONS

Structures

Three multi-story vacant office buildings were observed during
the site reconnaissance.

Hazardous Substances and
Petroleum Products in Connection
with ldentified Uses

No hazardous substances or petroleum products were
observed within the Property during the site reconnaissance.

Storage Tanks (underground and
above-ground)

No above-ground storage tanks or evidence of existing
underground storage tanks were observed during the site
reconnaissance.

Roads

The perimeter of the Property is occupied by drive lanes and
surface parking. Public thoroughfares adjacent to the Property
include Anza Road, Levee Road, River Oaks Parkway, Cisco
Way, and Iron Point Drive.

Strong, Pungent, or Noxious Odors
and Their Sources

No odors indicative of hazardous materials or petroleum
material impacts were noted at the time of the reconnaissance.

Standing Surface Water and Pools or
Sumps Containing Liquids Likely to
be Hazardous Substances or
Petroleum Products

No pools of potentially hazardous liquid were observed within
the Property at the time of our reconnaissance.

Drums, Totes, and Intermediate Bulk
Containers

No drums were observed on the Property at the time of the
reconnaissance.

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)
Containing Equipment

No potential PCB-containing  equipment, including
transformers, were observed within the Property during our site
reconnaissance.

Hazardous Substances and
Petroleum Product Containers

No hazardous substance or petroleum product containers were
observed on the Property at the time of our reconnaissance.

Stains or Corrosion on Floors, Walls,
or Ceilings (Except Water Staining)

No stains or corrosion on floors, walls, or ceilings were
observed on the Property at the time of our reconnaissance.

Drains and Sumps

Several drains were observed within the Property at the time of
our reconnaissance in both paved and landscaped areas. No
sumps were observed.
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Valley Oak Partners, LLC 211, 251, and 281 River Oaks Parkway
22988.000.001 Modified Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

FEATURE TYPE OBSERVATIONS

No ponds or lagoons were observed within the Property at the
Pits, Ponds, and Lagoons time of our reconnaissance. A large depression was observed
in the northern portion of the central courtyard area.
No stained soil or pavement were observed within the Property
at the time of our reconnaissance.
Stressed vegetation was observed on the Property at the time
of our reconnaissance.
Solid Waste/Debris No disposal of solid waste was observed at the Property.
No stockpiles or fill material were observed on the Property
during the reconnaissance.
Evidence of wastewater conveyance systems was observed at
Wastewater the Property during the reconnaissance. The Property is
connected to the municipal wastewater system.
No wells were found within the Property during our site
Wells reconnaissance. The Property is connected to the municipal
water system.
No septic systems were found within the Property during our
Septic Systems site reconnaissance. The Property is connected to the
municipal sewer system.

Stained Soil/Pavement

Stressed Vegetation

Stockpiles/Fill Material

4.4 INTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

The 3 two-story, modern office buildings on the Property appeared to be constructed of concrete
with large glass windows on each floor. The interiors of the three buildings contained drywall,
plaster, and glass interior walls, as well as a combination of carpet and tile flooring. The interiors
appeared to be in good condition. Some water damage was observed on the ceiling of 211 River
Oaks Parkway. The buildings contained elevators, staircases, office space, empty lab space,
large and small conference rooms, kitchens, and restrooms. Smaller rooms contained electrical
support for the buildings. In addition, 211 River Oaks Parkway contained a cafeteria, and
281 River Oaks Parkway contained a fitness center and showers.

4.5 ASBESTOS, LEAD, AND PCB-CONTAINING MATERIALS

An asbestos, lead, and PCB-containing building material survey was not conducted as part of this
assessment. Given the age of the existing structures, it is unlikely that asbestos, lead, and
PCB-containing materials exist within the structures.

5.0 INTERVIEWS

Scott Connelly of Valley Oak Partners, LLC completed a Client-based environmental site
guestionnaire pertaining to applicable environmental information regarding the Property on
May 22, 2023. In the questionnaire, Mr. Connelly did not identify potentially environmentally
related issues with the Property. Mr. Connelly is unaware of commonly known, reasonably
ascertainable, or specialized knowledge indicative of releases or threatened releases that is
material to the potential presence of RECs. Mr. Connelly has indicated that the purchase price of
the Property is reflective of fair market value of the Property. The questionnaire is presented in
Appendix G.

A completed Key Site Manager-related environmental site questionnaire pertaining to applicable
environmental information was not received prior to publication of this report.
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6.0 AGRICHEMICAL SOIL ASSESSMENT

Review of historical records indicates that the Property was used as an orchard from at least
1939 to 1968. Due to historical agricultural activities, an assessment of near-surface soil was
conducted to evaluate the potential for residual concentrations of OCPs, arsenic, and lead.

6.1 SOIL SAMPLING

A total of 25 soil samples were collected from 20 locations across the Property on
June 1, 2023 (Figure 2). Twenty of the samples were collected from approximately 3 to 9 inches
below ground surface (bgs) in native soil; the remaining five samples were collected from
approximately 12 to 18 inches bgs. The soil samples were collected using 4-ounce, pre-cleaned
glass jars. Upon collection of each sample, a label including a uniqgue sample identifier and the
time/date collected was placed on the sample. The soil samples were submitted under
documented chain-of-custody to Torrent Laboratory, Inc. in Milpitas, California.

Adjacent shallow (3- to 9-inch bgs) samples were composited into five 4-point composite samples
and analyzed for OCPs by EPA Method 8081. Ten shallow samples were analyzed on a discrete
basis for lead and arsenic by EPA Method 6020. The deep (12- to 18- inch bgs) samples were
held by the laboratory pending results of shallow sample analyses.

6.1 ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Soil analytical results were compared to the San Francisco Regional Water Quality Control
Board’s Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs)® for residential land use.

OCPs were detected above laboratory reporting limits but below their residential ESLs in all five
composite samples. 4,4-DDD, 4,4-DDE, 4,4-DDT, and Dieldrin were detected at maximum
concentrations of 0.0280 mg/kg, 0.265 mg/kg, 0.0529 mg/kg, and 0.0244 mg/kg, respectively. All
other OCPs were not detected above laboratory reporting limits.

Lead and arsenic were detected above laboratory reporting limits in all ten samples analyzed for
these constituents (shallow samples at SB-1 through SB-10). Lead was detected at a maximum
concentration of 35.3 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg) in SB-7@3-9”, well below the residential
ESL of 80 mg/kg. Arsenic was detected at concentrations exceeding the general background
concentration for the San Francisco Bay Area of 11 mg/kg’ in seven samples: SB-4@3-9”
(11.2 mg/kg), SB-9@3-9” (11.3 mg/kg), SB-6@3-9” (11.5 mg/kg), SB-2@3-9” (12.0 mg/kg),
SB-8@3-9” (13.3 mg/kg), SB-5@3-9” (14.5 mg/kg), and SB-7@3-9” (15.2 mg/kg). Sample
locations are provided in Figure 2.

Arsenic concentrations in shallow soil samples were statistically analyzed using USEPA ProUCL
version 5.2 to determine whether concentrations were indicative of background concentrations at
the Property. The analysis determined a background arsenic concentration of 12.8 mg/kg, and
the distribution of arsenic analytical results appeared indicative of background concentrations.

The laboratory report is presented in its entirety in Appendix H.

6 San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFBRWQCB) Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs),
Direct Exposure Human Health Risk Level, Shallow Soil, Table S-1, January 2019.
" Duverge, D.J., Establishing Background Arsenic in Soil of the Urbanized San Francisco Bay Region, December 2011.
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7.0 FINDINGS AND OPINIONS

This assessment included a review of local, state, tribal, and federal environmental record
sources, standard historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, and physical
setting sources. A reconnaissance of the Property was completed to review site use and current
conditions to check for the storage, use, production, or disposal of hazardous or potentially
hazardous materials and to conduct written/oral interviews with persons knowledgeable about
current and past site use.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soll, soil gas, or groundwater impairments associated with the use or past use of the Property. A
review of regulatory databases maintained by county, state, tribal, and federal agencies did not
identify contaminated facilities within the appropriate ASTM search distances that would
reasonably be expected to impact the Property and found no documentation of hazardous
materials violations or discharge on the Property.

Based on the findings of this assessment, no RECs, no historical RECs, and no controlled RECs
were identified for the Property.

Based on the review of regulatory databases and site reconnaissance, we present information on
features of potential environmental concern that were either contained in the databases or
observed on the Property. These features were not considered to be RECs. We briefly discuss
each feature below.

e Foxboro/ICT neighbors the Property to the west. The site had a release of VOCs from a
1,500-gallon underground waste solvent tank. Upon discovery of the leak in 1985, the LUST
was removed, as well as the two other USTs at the site. Soil exceeding 1 mg/kg of VOCs was
removed and a groundwater extraction and treatment system was operated from 1987 until
1999, at which point groundwater pollutant concentrations reached asymptotic levels.
Groundwater was monitored until 2008 as the site underwent natural attenuation. No VOCs
were detected in soil samples and groundwater samples taken in the vicinity of the LUST in
2007. Five soil gas samples were collected from the site from 5 feet below ground surface in
2007. All five samples exhibited VOC concentrations below residential screening levels at the
time. The case was closed by the SFRWQCB in October 2013. The results of ENGEOQO'’s
July 2023 Soil Gas Sampling Report indicates Foxboro/ICT Site has not significantly impacted
the Property.

e Agnews East is located adjacent to the Property to the northwest. A 10,000-gallon
single-walled fiberglass diesel UST was noted as a REC in a 2010 phase | ESA. At the time
the ESA was published, the UST was approximately 33 years of age and appeared to be
located cross-gradient from the Property and within 500 feet of the northern Property
boundary. The UST was removed in 2013 and there are no records of leaks prior to removal.
The results of ENGEQO’s July 2023 Soil Gas Sampling Report indicates Foxboro/ICT Site has
not significantly impacted the Property.

7.1 SIGNIFICANT DATA GAPS
Itis our opinion that the findings of this study are based on a sufficient level of information obtained
during our contracted scope of services to render a conclusion as to whether additional

appropriate investigation is required to identify the presence or likely presence of a REC. The
following data gap was identified.

GEO



e At the time of report publication, we did not receive a completed Key Site Manager-related
environmental site questionnaire, pertaining to user-related applicable environmental
information regarding the Property.

The data gap identified during this process does not affect the conclusions as to the presence or
lack of presence of RECs at the Property.

7.2 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM ASTM STANDARD
PRACTICE

There were no significant deviations from ASTM Standard Practice E1527-21 in the preparation
of this report.

8.0 CONCLUSIONS

Itis our opinion that the findings of this study are based on a sufficient level of information obtained
during our contracted scope of services to render a conclusion as to whether additional
appropriate investigation is required to identify the presence or likely presence of a REC.

We have performed a modified phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance
with the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527-21 and the standards and practices of the All
Appropriate Inquiry — Final Rule (40 Code of Federal Regulations Part 312) of the Property. Any
exception to, or deletions from this practice are described in Section 8.1 of the report.

This assessment has revealed no evidence of Recognized Environmental Conditions in
connection with the Property, and the Property is suitable for residential development. We
recommend no further environmental studies at this time.

9.0 LIMITATIONS
9.1 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS OF ASSESSMENT

The professional staff at ENGEO strives to perform its services in a proper and professional
manner with reasonable care and competence but is not infallible. The recommendations and
conclusions presented in this report were based on the findings of our study, which were
developed solely from the contracted services. The findings of the report are based in part on
contracted database research, out-of-house reports, and personal communications. The opinions
formed by ENGEO are based on the assumed accuracy of the relied upon data in conjunction
with our relevant professional experience related to such data interpretation. We assume no
liability for the validity of the materials relied upon in the preparation of this report.

This document must not be subject to unauthorized reuse; that is, reuse without written
authorization of ENGEO. Such authorization is essential because it requires ENGEO to evaluate
the document's applicability given new circumstances, not the least of which is passage of time.
The findings from a modified phase | environmental site assessment are valid for 1 year after from
the earliest date of the following components: records review, site reconnaissance, interviews,
declaration by environmental professional. Updates of portions of the assessment may be
necessary after a period of 180 days of the earliest date of the four components.

GEO



A more extensive assessment that would include a subsurface exploration with laboratory testing
of sail, soil gas, and groundwater samples could provide more definitive information concerning
site-specific conditions. If additional assessment activities are considered for the Property and if
other entities are retained to provide such services, ENGEO cannot be held responsible for any
and all claims arising from or resulting from the performance of such services by other persons
or entities. ENGEO can also not be held responsible from any and all claims arising or resulting
from clarifications, adjustments, modifications, discrepancies, or other changes necessary to
reflect changed field or other conditions.

9.2 SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

We have prepared this report for the exclusive use of our client, Valley Oak Partners, LLC. It is
recognized and agreed that ENGEO has assumed responsibility only for undertaking the study
for the Client. The responsibility for disclosures or reports to a third party and for remedial or
mitigative action shall be solely that of the Client.

This phase | environmental site assessment is not intended to represent a complete soil, soil gas,
or groundwater characterization, nor define the depth or extent of soil, soil gas, or groundwater
contamination. It is intended to provide an evaluation of potential environmental concerns
associated with the use of the Property. Laboratory testing of soil, soil gas, or groundwater
samples was not within the scope of the contracted services. The assessment did not include an
asbestos survey, an evaluation of lead-based paint, an inspection of light ballasts for
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), or a mold survey. A radon evaluation was not performed.

This report is based upon field and other conditions discovered at the time of preparation of
ENGEOQO's assessment. Visual observations referenced in this report are intended only to
represent conditions at the time of the reconnaissance. We would not be aware of site
contamination, such as dumping and/or accidental spillage, which occurred subsequent to the
reconnaissance conducted by ENGEO personnel.

GEO
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TABLE A

Laboratory Results Table




TABLE A - Laboratory Results

a 8 5 £ g -
Sample ID Depth Date Collected E,r ?,r E't E @ §
< < < [a] <

Units mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg

SFBRWQCB Residential ESL : 2.7 1.8 1.9 0.037 0.067 2 80

SFBRWQCB Commercial ESL 2 12 8.3 85 0.16 0.31 320

COMPOSITE SB-1,11,2,12@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 0.0141J 0.265 0.0529 0.0244 NA NA

COMPOSITE SB-4,14,3,13@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 0.0126J 0.110 0.00800 J 0.0124J NA NA

COMPOSITE SB-5,15,9,19@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 0.0178J 0.132 0.0192J 0.00651 J NA NA

COMPOSITE SB-7,17,6,16@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 0.0280 0.177 0.0128 J 0.0131J NA NA

COMPOSITE SB-8,18,10,20@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 0.00819 J 0.208 0.0337 0.0212 NA NA
SB-1@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 7.84 215
SB-2@3-9" 3to 9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 12.0 33.8
SB-3@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 7.29 11.3
SB-4@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 11.2 23.5
SB-5@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 14.5 34.0
SB-6@3-9" 3to 9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 115 19.5
SB-7@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 15.2 35.3
SB-8@3-9" 3to 9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 13.3 31.9
SB-9@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 11.3 23.6
SB-10@3-9" 3to9in. bgs 6/1/2023 NA NA NA NA 6.19 15.2

Notes:

Results are shown in milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg).

NA indicates analyte was not analyzed.

BOLD indicates the concentration was detected above laboratory reporting limits.

J - indicates a value between the method detection limit (MDL) and practical quantitation limit (PQL). Values reported with a J qualifier should be considered as estimated.
! san Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFBRWQCB); Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs); Direct Exposure Human Health Risk Levels: Residential Shallow Soil Exposure (Table S-1); 2019 (Rev. 2).

2 san Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board (SFBRWQCB); Environmental Screening Levels (ESLs); Direct Exposure Human Health Risk Levels: Commercial/Industrial Shallow Soil Exposure (Table S-1); 2019 (Rev. 2).

3 The commonly accepted naturally occurring background concentration for arsenic in the urbanized Bay Area is 11 mg/kg (Duverge, D.J., Establishing Background Arsenic in Soil of the Urbanized San Francisco Bay Region, December 2011).
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FIGURES

FIGURE 1: Vicinity Map

FIGURE 2: Site Plan

FIGURE 3: Assessor’s Parcel Map
FIGURE 4: Site Photographs
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APPENDIX A
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC.

Radius Map Report




211-251 River Oaks Pkwy
211 River Oaks Pkwy
San Jose, CA 95134

Inquiry Number: 7318971.2s
April 26, 2023

The EDR Radius Map™ Report with GeoCheck®

Ceox

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484

Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.4050950 - 37° 24’ 18.34”
Longitude (West): 121.9299900 - 121° 55’ 47.96”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 594701.6

UTM Y (Meters): 41401455

Elevation: 25 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 12008742 MILPITAS, CA
Version Date: 2018

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140606
Source: USDA

TC7318971.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 1



Target Property Address:

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al RIVER OAKS RENOVATIO 211 251 281 RIVER OA CA CIWQS TP
A2 MAXTOR CORPORATION 251 RIVER OAKS PARKW CA HAZNET, CA HWTS TP
A3 RO ASSOCIATES LLC 211 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HAZNET, CA HWTS TP
A4 MAXTOR CORPORATION 251 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HAZNET, CA HWTS TP
A5 MAXTOR CORP 211 RIVEROAKS PKWY FINDS, ECHO, CA EMI TP
A6 OUT OF BUSINESS 281 RIVER OAKS PY CA HAZMAT Higher 1 ft.
B7 FOXBORO- ICT INC PFAS ECHO Lower 168, 0.032, WSW
C8 CISCO SYSTEMS INC BL 3550 CISCO WAY BLDG CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CERS Higher 189, 0.036, ENE
Cc9 CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3550 CISCO WAY CA EMI, CA HAZMAT, CA CERS Higher 189, 0.036, ENE
C10 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3550 CISCO WY BLDG 1 CA CUPA Listings Higher 189, 0.036, ENE
D11 CRESCENT VILLAGE APA 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 267, 0.051, SSE
D12 CRESCENT VILLAGE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 267, 0.051, SSE
D13 CRESCENT VILLAGE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 267, 0.051, SSE
B14 FOXBOROIV/ICT SITE - F 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW CA CPS-SLIC, CA CERS Lower 348, 0.066, West
B15 FOXBORO/ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HIST UST, CA EMI Lower 348, 0.066, West
B16 FOXBORO- ICT INC 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW CA HIST UST, ICIS, US AIRS Lower 348, 0.066, West
B17 FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW CA ENVIROSTOR, CA LUST, CA HAZMAT, CA CIWQS, CA... Lower 348, 0.066, West
B18 FOXBORO/I C T INC 199 RIVER OAKS PY CA SWEEPS UST Lower 348, 0.066, West
B19 FOXBORO ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA CPS-SLIC, CA Cortese Lower 348, 0.066, West
B20 FOXBORO/ICT 199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 348, 0.066, West
B21 FOXBORO ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PY CA CUPA Listings Lower 348, 0.066, West
E22 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3600 CISCO WY BLDG 1 CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CUPA Listings, CA CERS Higher 486, 0.092, NE
E23 SPRINT CELL SITE SF5 3600 CISCO WAY CA HAZNET, CA HAZMAT, CA CERS, CA HWTS Higher 486, 0.092, NE
E24 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 1 CA CUPA Listings Higher 488, 0.092, NNE
E25 CISCO SYSTEMS INC BU 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 1 CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CERS Higher 488, 0.092, NNE
E26 VERIZON WIRELESS: AG 3625 CISCO WY CA CUPA Listings, CA HAZMAT Higher 488, 0.092, NNE
27 CRESCENT VILLAGE MIL 320 CRESCENT VILLAGE RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 503, 0.095, SSW
F28 THERMO FISHER SCIENT 355 RIVER OAKS PARKW RCRA-SQG Higher 555, 0.105, ESE
F29 THERMO FISHER SCIENT 355 RIVER OAKS PY CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CUPA Listings, CA CERS Higher 555, 0.105, ESE
F30 FINNIGAN CORP 355 RIVER OAKS PY CA CUPA Listings Higher 555, 0.105, ESE
F31 THERMO ELECTRON SCIE 355 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HAZNET, CA HAZMAT, CA CERS, CA HWTS Higher 555, 0.105, ESE
F32 FINNIGAN CORPORATION 355 RIVER OAKS PARKW RCRA-LQG, CA HAZNET, CA NPDES, CA HWTS Higher 555, 0.105, ESE
G33 BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 270 INNOVATION DR CA CERS TANKS, CA CUPA Listings, CA CERS Higher 753, 0.143, SSE
G34 BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 260 INNOVATION DR CA CUPA Listings, CA CERS Higher 772, 0.146, South
G35 BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 280 INNOVATION DR CA CUPA Listings, CA CERS Higher 791, 0.150, SSE
F36 THERMO FISHER SCIENT PFAS ECHO Higher 827, 0.157, ESE
H37 BROADCOM 250 INNOVATION DRIVE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 832, 0.158, South
H38 CMK LLC DBA BAPC LLC 250 INNOVATION DR CA CERS TANKS, CA CUPA Listings, CA EMI, CA... Higher 832, 0.158, South
139 SONY CORPORATION OF 3300 ZANKER RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 856, 0.162, SW
7318971.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
140 CRESCENT VILLAGE 3300 ZANKER ROAD CA CPS-SLIC, CA BROWNFIELDS, CA CIWQS, CA CERS Lower 856, 0.162, SW
141 SONY ELECTRONICS INC 3300 ZANKER RD CA CUPA Listings, CA HAZNET, CA HWTS Lower 856, 0.162, SW
J42 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3650 CISCO WY BLDG 1 CA AST, CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CERS TANKS, CA CUPA. Higher 895, 0.170, NNE
J43 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-SJ 3650 CISCO WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 895, 0.170, NNE
Ja4 CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3650 CISCO WY CA AST Higher 895, 0.170, NNE
J45 CISCO SYSTEMS INC Sl 3650 CISCO WAY CA HAZNET, CA NPDES, CA HAZMAT, CA CIWQS, CA CERS, Higher 895, 0.170, NNE
J46 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL PFAS ECHO Higher 977, 0.185, NNE
47 INTEL CORPORATION 190 RIVER OAKS PY CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA CUPA Listings, CA HAZMAT, CA... Lower 1048, 0.198, WSW
K48 WJ COMMUNICATIONS IN 401 RIVER OAKS PARKW RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, CA HAZMAT, CA CIWQS Higher 1048, 0.198, ESE
K49 AROMAT CORP 401 RIVER OAKS PY CA CUPA Listings Higher 1048, 0.198, ESE
K50 W J COMMUNICATIONS | 401 RIVER OAKS PY CA CUPA Listings Higher 1048, 0.198, ESE
L51 LOCKHEED MARTIN MGMN 3200 ZANKER RD NY MANIFEST Lower 1076, 0.204, SW
L52 CRESCENT VILLAGE 3200 ZANKER ROAD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1076, 0.204, SW
53 OUT OF BUSINESS (DUP 310 VILLAGE CENTER D CA HAZMAT Higher 1152, 0.218, SE
54 INTEL CORPORATION 197 INNOVATION DR CA HAZMAT Lower 1155, 0.219, SW
M55 AGNEWS EAST 3500 ZANKER ROAD CA ENVIROSTOR, CA SCH, CA HAZMAT, CA CERS Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M56 CITY OF SAN JOSE 3500 ZANKER RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M57 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD CA UST Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M58 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENT C 3500 ZANKER ROAD RCRA-LQG Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M59 CITY OF SAN JOSE 3500 ZANKER ROAD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M60 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD. CA UST Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M61 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD. CA AST Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M62 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL EAST CAMPUS OF AGNEW RCRA-SQG, PADS Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M63 AGNEWS CAMPUS 3500 ZANKER RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
M64 AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD CA CUPA Listings Lower 1231, 0.233, WNW
65 FOUNTAINS AT RIVER O 373 RIVER OAKS CL CA CUPA Listings, CA HAZMAT Higher 1232, 0.233, ESE
N66 BROADCOM LLC 3130 ZANKER RD CA HAZMAT Lower 1236, 0.234, SSW
N67 LOCKHEED MARTIN-BLDG 3130 ZANKER RD CA CUPA Listings Lower 1236, 0.234, SSW
N68 LOCKHEED MARTIN 3130 ZANKER RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1236, 0.234, SSW
69 CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3675 CISCO WY 13 CA HAZMAT Higher 1274, 0.241, NNE
70 LOCKHEED MARTIN 3100 ZANKER ROAD CA CPS-SLIC, CA DEED, CA EMI, CA HAZNET, CA... Lower 1537, 0.291, South
71 OLS ENERGY AGNEWS IN 3800 CISCO WAY CA CPS-SLIC, CA CUPA Listings, CA NPDES, CA WDS,... Higher 1866, 0.353, NNE
72 ULTRATECH STEPPER, | 2880 JUNCTION AVENUE CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 1996, 0.378, South
73 IT CORPORATION SAN J 3010 ZANKER RD SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS, RCRA-TSDF, RCRA-SQG, CA...Lower 2178, 0.412, South
O74 LSI LOGIC CORP 1601 MCCARTHY BLVD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-SQG, CA CPS-SLIC, CA SWEEPS... Higher 2464, 0.467, ENE
O75 SF MOTORS, INC, DBA 1504 MCCARTHY BLVD RCRA-LQG, CA ENVIROSTOR Higher 2637, 0.499, ENE
O76 LEANTEQ 1530 MCCARTHY BLVD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-LQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, CA... Higher 2637, 0.499, ENE
7 NEOPHOTONICS CORPORA 2911 ZANKER RD CA ENVIROSTOR, CA CERS HAZ WASTE, CA NPDES, CA... Lower 2740, 0.519, South
78 LSI LOGIC CORP. 1601 MC CARTHY BOULE  CA ENVIROSTOR Higher 3032, 0.574, East
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Target Property Address:

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

79 MOORE EPITAXIAL, INC 51 E. DAGGETT DRIVE CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 3236, 0.613, South
80 FUJITSU LABORATORIES 3811 ZANKER ROAD CA ENVIROSTOR, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO, CA... Lower 3350, 0.634, NW
81 ANALOG DEVICES, INC 1630 MCCARTHY BLVD RCRA-SQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, CA SWEEPS UST, CA HIST... Higher 3385, 0.641, East
P82 K & S INTERCONNECT, 30 W. MONTAGUE EXPRE CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 3448, 0.653, SW
P83 CERPROBE CORP. 30 W. MONTAGUE EXPRW CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 3448, 0.653, SW
84 PRIAM CORPORATION 350 E PLUMERIA RCRA-SQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, FINDS, ECHO, CA EMI Higher 3456, 0.655, SSE
85 ORCHARD PROPERTIES/D 58 DAGGETT DR CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 3470, 0.657, South
86 INTEGRATED DEVICE TE 2670 SEELEY AVE RCRA-SQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 3507, 0.664, SE
87 STANDARD MEMS 851 BUCKEYE COURT CA ENVIROSTOR, CA HIST UST, CA EMI, CA CERS Higher 3673, 0.696, East
88 TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES 3309 ORCHARD DR RCRA-SQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, CA CUPA Listings, CA EMI,... Lower 3755, 0.711, SW
89 INTERNATIONAL MICROE 2830 N. FIRST STREET CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 3787, 0.717, South
90 SILICON MICROSTRUCTU 1701 MC CARTHY BL CA ENVIROSTOR, CA CUPA Listings Higher 3792, 0.718, East
91 NOVELLUS SYSTEMS, IN 3011 N. FIRST STREET CA ENVIROSTOR, CA WDS Lower 3888, 0.736, SSW
92 BAYPOINTE REDEVELOPM 210 BAYPOINTE PARKWA  CA ENVIROSTOR, CA VCP Lower 3932, 0.745, NW
93 LOCKHEED MARTIN FAIR 1801 MCCARTHY BOULEV CA ENVIROSTOR, CA CHMIRS, CA CIWQS Higher 4080, 0.773, ESE
94 SENSYM 1804 MCCARTHY BOULEV RCRA-SQG, CA ENVIROSTOR, FINDS, ECHO, CA EMI, CA... Higher 4370, 0.828, ESE
Q95 MALLINCKRODT INC 4101 LICK MILL BOULE CA HIST Cal-Sites, CA EMI, CA CERS Lower 4443, 0.841, WSW
Q96 MANSION GROVE 4101 LICKMILL BLVD RCRA-SQG, CA RESPONSE, CA ENVIROSTOR, CA CPS-SLICl.awer 4443, 0.841, WSW
Q97 MANSION GROVE 4101 LICK MILL BLVD CA BOND EXP. PLAN Lower 4443, 0.841, WSW
98 TSK AMERICA INC 2520 JUNCTION AVENUE CA ENVIROSTOR, CA EMI, CA CERS Higher 4560, 0.864, SSE
99 PANTRONIX CORP. - SA 145 RIO ROBLES DRIVE CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 4867, 0.922, West
100 DON CALLEJON SCHOOL LICKMILL BLVD. / RIV CA ENVIROSTOR, CA SCH Lower 4877, 0.924, WSW
101 MAXIM INTEGRATED PRO 3725 N. FIRST STREET CA ENVIROSTOR Lower 4877, 0.924, WNW
102 MONTAGUE SEELY 691 MONTAGUE EXPRESS CA ENVIROSTOR, CA VCP, CA HIST CORTESE Higher 4899, 0.928, SE
R103 AUTEK SYSTS CORP 109 BONAVENTURA DR SEMS, CORRACTS, RCRA-SQG Higher 4967, 0.941, South
R104 AUTEK SYSTEMS CORPOR 109 BONAVENTURA DR CA ENVIROSTOR, CA HWP, CA HAZMAT Higher 4967, 0.941, South
105 ASML/TRACK SYSTEMS 541 E TRIMBLE RD CA ENVIROSTOR, FINDS Higher 5066, 0.959, SSE

7318971.2s Page 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 9 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
RIVER OAKS RENOVATIO CA CIWQS N/A
211 251 281 RIVER OA
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
MAXTOR CORPORATION CA HAZNET N/A
251 RIVER OAKS PARKW GEPAID: CAL000001864
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

CA HWTS
RO ASSOCIATES LLC CA HAZNET N/A
211 RIVER OAKS PKWY GEPAID: CAC002682218
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

CA HWTS
MAXTOR CORPORATION CA HAZNET N/A
251 RIVER OAKS PKWY GEPAID: CAD982018293
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

CA HWTS
MAXTOR CORP FINDS N/A
211 RIVEROAKS PKWY Registry ID:: 110001153910
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

ECHO

Registry ID: 110001153910

CA EMI

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

Facility Id: 4931

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the

following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL________.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . .._.. Federal Superfund Liens
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

Lists of Federal sites subject to CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY.________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-VSQG_____ ... RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity

Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROLS._______ Institutional Controls Sites List

ERNS. _____ . Emergency Response Notification System

Lists of state and tribal landfills and solid waste disposal facilities
CASWFILF ... Solid Waste Information System

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
CAHISTLUST. ______________ HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMAUST. _____ ... Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST.________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP_________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

CAWMUDS/SWAT._________. Waste Management Unit Database

CASWRCY.______ ... Recycler Database

CAHAULERS.______________ Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory
IHS OPEN DUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CACDL._._ ... Clandestine Drug Labs

CA Toxic Pits_________________ Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

CALIENS.._________________. Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 .. CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CALDS . ... Land Disposal Sites Listing

CAMCS. ... Military Cleanup Sites Listing
CASPILLS90.______________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. . ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. __________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites
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DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

PFASNPL.____ ... Superfund Sites with PFAS Detections Information
PFAS FEDERAL SITES.____. Federal Sites PFAS Information

PFASTSCA ____ ... __. PFAS Manufacture and Imports Information

PFAS RCRA MANIFEST.____. PFAS Transfers Identified In the RCRA Database Listing
PFAS ATSDR.______________. PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
PFASWQP__________________. Ambient Environmental Sampling for PFAS
PFASNPDES. . _____________ Clean Water Act Discharge Monitoring Information

PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING Facilities in Industries that May Be Handling PFAS Listing
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT.__ All Certified Part 139 Airports PFAS Information Listing

AQUEOUS FOAM NRC______. Aqueous Foam Related Incidents Listing
CAPFAS . PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing
CA AQUEOUS FOAM._______. Former Fire Training Facility Assessments Listing
CADRYCLEANERS.._______. Cleaner Facilities

CA Financial Assurance______ Financial Assurance Information Listing
CAICE. ... ... ICE

CAHWT. ... Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
CAMINES. __________________ Mines Site Location Listing
CAMWMP_______ ... Medical Waste Management Program Listing
CAPESTLIC _______________. Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
CAPROC. ______ ... Certified Processors Database

CA Notify 65_________________. Proposition 65 Records

CAUIC ______ .. UIC Listing

CAUICGEO._______________. UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)

CA WASTEWATER PITS_____ Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

CAWIP. ... Well Investigation Program Case List

CA MILITARY PRIV SITES._. MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
CAPROJECT..______________ PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)

CAWDR. ___ ... Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CAOTHEROILGAS.._______ OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)

CA PROD WATER PONDS__. PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
CA SAMPLING POINT.______. SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
CAWELL STIMPROJ.______. Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
MINESMRDS_________.__.___. Mineral Resources Data System

PFASTRIS. .. ... List of PFAS Added to the TRI

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto_______________._ EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

CARGALF._________________ Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
CARGALUST. _____________. Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS
Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/25/2023 has revealed that there
are 4 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LSI LOGIC CORP 1601 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 074 375
Site ID: 0902705
EPA I1d: CAT080033160

LEANTEQ 1530 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 076 396
Site ID: 0902707
EPA Id: CAT080033996

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FOXBORO/ICT 199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B20 50
Site ID: 0903386
EPA Id: CAD092202969

IT CORPORATION SAN J 3010 ZANKER RD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 73 355
Site ID: 0903314
EPA Id: CAD000633115
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lists of Federal RCRA facilities undergoing Corrective Action

CORRACTS: CORRACTS is a list of handlers with RCRA Corrective Action Activity. This report shows
which nationally-defined corrective action core events have occurred for every handler that has had corrective
action activity.

A review of the CORRACTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are 2
CORRACTS sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AUTEK SYSTS CORP 109 BONAVENTURA DR S 1/2-1(0.941 mi.) R103 622
EPA ID:: CAT000623835

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

IT CORPORATION SAN J 3010 ZANKER RD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 73 355
EPA ID:: CAD000633115

Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities

RCRA-TSDF: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,

treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

A review of the RCRA-TSDF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-TSDF site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

IT CORPORATION SAN J 3010 ZANKER RD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 73 355
EPA ID:: CAD000633115

Lists of Federal RCRA generators

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity
generators (LQGSs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous

waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are 2
RCRA-LQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

FINNIGAN CORPORATION 355 RIVER OAKS PARKW ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F32 103
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EPA ID:: CAD980813349

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENT C 3500 ZANKER ROAD

EPA ID:: CAP000273953

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M58 318

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that there are 5
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

THERMO FISHER SCIENT 355 RIVER OAKS PARKW ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F28 70
EPA ID:: CAR000003368

WJ COMMUNICATIONS IN 401 RIVER OAKS PARKW ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) K48 288
EPA ID:: CAD982515314

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SONY CORPORATION OF 3300 ZANKER RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 139 160
EPA ID:: CAD983666264

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL EAST CAMPUS OF AGNEW  WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M62 324
EPA ID:: CAD981695976

LOCKHEED MARTIN 3130 ZANKER RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) N68 331

EPA ID:: CAD982519019

Lists of state- and tribal (Superfund) equivalent sites

CA RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

A review of the CA RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 CA RESPONSE site
within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MANSION GROVE 4101 LICKMILL BLVD
Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 01/23/2023
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance
Facility 1d: 43280031

WSW 1/2 -1 (0.841 mi.) Q96 569
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Lists of state- and tribal hazardous waste facilities

CA ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC'’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information

that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the CA ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/23/2023 has revealed that there
are 32 CA ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

SF MOTORS, INC, DBA
Facility 1d: 71003062
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

LEANTEQ
Facility 1d: 71003552
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

LSI LOGIC CORP.
Facility 1d: 71003548
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

ANALOG DEVICES, INC
Facility 1d: 71002682
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

PRIAM CORPORATION
Facility 1d: 71003387
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

INTEGRATED DEVICE TE
Facility 1d: 71003106
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

STANDARD MEMS
Facility 1d: 71002870
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

SILICON MICROSTRUCTU

Facility 1d: 71003092

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
LOCKHEED MARTIN FAIR

Facility Id: 71002678

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
SENSYM

Facility 1d: 71003177

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
TSK AMERICA INC

Facility 1d: 71003631

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

MONTAGUE SEELY

Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
1504 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 075 387
1530 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) 076 396
1601 MC CARTHY BOULE E 1/2-1(0.574 mi.) 78 435
1630 MCCARTHY BLVD E 1/2 - 1 (0.641 mi.) 81 448
350 E PLUMERIA SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.655 mi.) 84 508
2670 SEELEY AVE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.664 mi.) 86 513
851 BUCKEYE COURT E 1/2 - 1 (0.696 mi.) 87 520
1701 MC CARTHY BL E 1/2 -1 (0.718 mi.) 90 536
1801 MCCARTHY BOULEV ~ ESE 1/2 -1 (0.773 mi.) 93 542
1804 MCCARTHY BOULEV ~ ESE 1/2 - 1 (0.828 mi.) 94 545
2520 JUNCTION AVENUE SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.864 mi.) 98 610
691 MONTAGUE EXPRESS  SE 1/2 - 1 (0.928 mi.) 102 619
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Facility 1d: 43070024

Status: No Further Action
AUTEK SYSTEMS CORPOR

Facility 1d: 80001801

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
ASML/TRACK SYSTEMS

Facility 1d: 71003160
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Lower Elevation

FOXBOROI/ICT, INC.
Facility 1d: 71002626
Status: Refer: RWQCB

AGNEWS EAST
Facility 1d: 60001310
Status: Active

ULTRATECH STEPPER, |
Facility 1d: 71003687
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

IT CORPORATION SAN J
Facility I1d: 80001333
Facility 1d: 43360127
Status: No Further Action
Status: Refer: RWQCB

NEOPHOTONICS CORPORA
Facility 1d: 71003625
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

MOORE EPITAXIAL, INC
Facility 1d: 71003338
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

FUJITSU LABORATORIES
Facility 1d: 71003159
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

K & S INTERCONNECT,
Facility 1d: 71002196
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

CERPROBE CORP.
Facility 1d: 71003365
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

ORCHARD PROPERTIES/D

Facility 1d: 43360122

Status: Refer: RWQCB
TESSERA TECHNOLOGIES

Facility Id: 71002724

Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation
INTERNATIONAL MICROE

Facility 1d: 71002677
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

NOVELLUS SYSTEMS, IN

109 BONAVENTURA DR

541 E TRIMBLE RD

Address

199 RIVER OAKS PARKW

3500 ZANKER ROAD

2880 JUNCTION AVENUE

3010 ZANKER RD

2911 ZANKER RD

51 E. DAGGETT DRIVE

3811 ZANKER ROAD

30 W. MONTAGUE EXPRE

30 W. MONTAGUE EXPRW

58 DAGGETT DR

3309 ORCHARD DR

2830 N. FIRST STREET

3011 N. FIRST STREET

S 1/2-1(0.941 mi.) R104 630
SSE 1/2 - 1 (0.959 mi.) 105 632
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B17 43
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M55 296
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.378 mi.) 72 354
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 73 355
S 1/2-1(0.519 mi.) 77 416
S 1/2-1(0.613 mi.) 79 436
NW 1/2 - 1 (0.634 mi.) 80 437
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.653 mi.) P82 506
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.653 mi.) P83 507
S 1/2 -1 (0.657 mi.) 85 512
SW 1/2 - 1 (0.711 mi.) 88 526
S 1/2-1(0.717 mi.) 89 535
SSW1/2-1(0.736 mi.) 91 538
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Facility 1d: 71003374
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

BAYPOINTE REDEVELOPM 210 BAYPOINTE PARKWA NW 1/2 - 1 (0.745 mi.) 92 540
Facility I1d: 60003402
Status: Active

MANSION GROVE 4101 LICKMILL BLVD WSW 1/2 -1 (0.841 mi.) Q96 569
Facility 1d: 43280031
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

PANTRONIX CORP. - SA 145 RIO ROBLES DRIVE W 1/2 - 1 (0.922 mi.) 99 614
Facility 1d: 71003204
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

DON CALLEJON SCHOOL LICKMILL BLVD. / RIV WSW 1/2 -1 (0.924 mi.) 100 615
Facility 1d: 43070027
Status: No Action Required

MAXIM INTEGRATED PRO 3725 N. FIRST STREET WNW 1/2 -1 (0.924 mi.) 101 618
Facility 1d: 71002947
Status: Inactive - Needs Evaluation

Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks

CA LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CA LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 CA LUST site within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B17 43
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608591787

CA CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the CA CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 CA CPS-SLIC sites
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

OLS ENERGY AGNEWS IN 3800 CISCO WAY NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) 71 344
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000004649

LSI LOGIC CORP 1601 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) 074 375
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
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Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608591772
Facility 1d: 43-1947
LEANTEQ 1530 MCCARTHY BLVD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.499 mi.) O76 396
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 43-1961
Facility 1d: 4350155

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOXBOROI/ICT SITE - F 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B14 34
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL1824K1153
Facility 1d: SL1824K1153

FOXBORO ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B19 49
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 43-1964

CRESCENT VILLAGE 3300 ZANKER ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 140 162
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000002614

LOCKHEED MARTIN 3100 ZANKER ROAD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 70 335
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/06/2023
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000001911

Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks

CA UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the CA UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 CA UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M57 316
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/02/2022

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M60 322

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/02/2022
Facility 1d: 208993
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CA AST: A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

A review of the CA AST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 CA AST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3650 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) J42 189
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3650 CISCO WY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) J44 197

Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD. WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M61 323
Database: AST, Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016

Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites

CA BROWNFIELDS: A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come
to them through the MOA Process.

A review of the CA BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2022 has revealed that there
is 1 CA BROWNFIELDS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CRESCENT VILLAGE 3300 ZANKER ROAD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 140 162

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CA HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control. No longer updated by the

state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

A review of the CA HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that
there is 1 CA HIST Cal-Sites site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

MALLINCKRODT INC 4101 LICK MILL BOULE WSW 1/2 -1 (0.841 mi.) Q95 555

CA SCH: This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC
for possible hazardous materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites
category. depending on the level of threat to public health and safety or the. environment they pose.

A review of the CA SCH list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/23/2023 has revealed that there is 1 CA
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SCH site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AGNEWS EAST 3500 ZANKER ROAD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M55 296
Facility 1d: 60001310
Status: Active

CA CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

A review of the CA CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/05/2023 has revealed that
there are 6 CA CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BL 3550 CISCO WAY BLDG ENE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) Cc8 22
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3600 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E22 56
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BU 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NNE O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E25 64
THERMO FISHER SCIENT 355 RIVER OAKS PY ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F29 87
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3650 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) J42 189
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
INTEL CORPORATION 190 RIVER OAKS PY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 47 280

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the CA SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there
is 1 CA SWEEPS UST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FOXBORO/I C T INC 199 RIVER OAKS PY W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B18 47
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 402114

CA HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the CA HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there
are 2 CA HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOXBORO/ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B15 36
Facility 1d: 00000048000

FOXBORO- ICT INC 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B16 39
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Facility 1d: 00000008443

CA CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

A review of the CA CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/06/2023 has revealed that there
are 3 CA CERS TANKS sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 270 INNOVATION DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) G33 129
CMK LLC DBA BAPC LLC 250 INNOVATION DR S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) H38 151
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3650 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)  J42 189

Local Land Records

CA DEED: The use of recorded land use restrictions is one of the methods the DTSC uses to protect
the public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes .

A review of the CA DEED list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/28/2022 has revealed that there is 1
CA DEED site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

3100 ZANKER ROAD S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) 70 335

LOCKHEED MARTIN
Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Envirostor ID: T10000001911

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/06/2023 has revealed that
there are 11 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CRESCENT VILLAGE APA 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) D11 28
EPA ID:: CAC003011246

CRESCENT VILLAGE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) D12 30
EPA ID:: CAL000452279

CRESCENT VILLAGE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) D13 32
EPA ID:: CAC003112335

BROADCOM 250 INNOVATION DRIVE S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) H37 149
EPA ID:: CAC002986572

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-SJ 3650 CISCO WAY NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)  J43 195
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EPA ID:: CAL000216436

Lower Elevation

FOXBORO/ICT
EPA ID:: CAD092202969

CRESCENT VILLAGE MIL
EPA ID:: CAC003207873

CRESCENT VILLAGE
EPA ID:: CAC003112976

CITY OF SAN JOSE
EPA ID:: CAC003137395

CITY OF SAN JOSE
EPA ID:: CAC002975612
EPA ID:: CAC003100225

AGNEWS CAMPUS
EPA ID:: CAL000430424

A review of the PFAS ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/30/2023 has revealed that there are

Address

199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY
320 CRESCENT VILLAGE
3200 ZANKER ROAD
3500 ZANKER RD

3500 ZANKER ROAD

3500 ZANKER RD

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B20 50
SSWO0-1/8(0.095mi.) 27 68
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  L52 293
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M56 314
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M59 320
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M63 327

3 PFAS ECHO sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

THERMO FISHER SCIENT
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL

Lower Elevation

FOXBORO- ICT INC

A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that

Address

Address

PFAS ECHO: Regulators and the public have expressed interest in knowing which regulated entities may
be using PFAS. EPA has developed a dataset from various sources that show which industries may be handling
PFAS. Approximately 120,000 facilities subject to federal environmental programs have operated or currently

operate in industry sectors with processes that may involve handling and/or release of PFAS.

Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) F36 146
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)  J46 279
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WSW 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) B7 21

there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation

MANSION GROVE

Address

4101 LICK MILL BLVD

Direction / Distance

Map ID

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Page

WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.841 mi.)

Q97

610
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CA Cortese: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST),
the Integrated Waste Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

A review of the CA Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/14/2022 has revealed that there is
1 CA Cortese site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOXBORO ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY W 0 -1/8 (0.066 mi.) B19 49
Cleanup Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

CA CUPA Listings: A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database.
California’s Secretary for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste regulatory program as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified
Program consolidates the administration, permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

A review of the CA CUPA Listings list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 19 CA CUPA
Listings sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3550 CISCO WY BLDG 1 ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) C10 27
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3600 CISCOWY BLDG 1 NE O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E22 56
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 1 NNE O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E24 63
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

VERIZON WIRELESS: AG 3625 CISCO WY NNE O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E26 67
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

THERMO FISHER SCIENT 355 RIVER OAKS PY ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F29 87
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

FINNIGAN CORP 355 RIVER OAKS PY ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F30 95
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 270 INNOVATION DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.143 mi.) G33 129
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 260 INNOVATION DR S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.) G34 134
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

BROADCOM INC. INNOVA 280 INNOVATION DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) G35 142
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

CMK LLC DBA BAPCLLC 250 INNOVATION DR S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) H38 151
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BL 3650 CISCOWY BLDG 1 NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.) J42 189
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

AROMAT CORP 401 RIVER OAKS PY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) K49 292
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

W J COMMUNICATIONS | 401 RIVER OAKS PY ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) K50 292
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

FOUNTAINS AT RIVER O 373 RIVER OAKS CL ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) 65 330

Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FOXBORO ICT 199 RIVER OAKS PY W0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B21 56
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

SONY ELECTRONICS INC 3300 ZANKER RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.162 mi.) 141 165
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

INTEL CORPORATION 190 RIVER OAKS PY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 47 280
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

AGNEWS DEVELOPMENTAL 3500 ZANKER RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M64 329
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

LOCKHEED MARTIN-BLDG 3130 ZANKER RD SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) N67 331

Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 10/28/2022

CA HWP: Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action
("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

A review of the CA HWP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/10/2022 has revealed that there are 2
CA HWP sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AUTEK SYSTEMS CORPOR 109 BONAVENTURA DR S 1/2-1(0.941 mi.) R104 630
EPA ID: CAT000623835
Cleanup Status: PROTECTIVE FILER

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

IT CORPORATION SAN J 3010 ZANKER RD S 1/4-1/2 (0.412 mi.) 73 355
EPA ID: CAD000633115
Cleanup Status: CLOSED

NY MANIFEST: Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a TSD facility.

A review of the NY MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/2019 has revealed that there is
1 NY MANIFEST site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

LOCKHEED MARTIN MGMN 3200 ZANKER RD SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) L51 293
EPA ID: CAD982519019

CA HAZMAT: San Jose Hazmat Facilities.

A review of the CA HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 15 CA HAZMAT sites
within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

OUT OF BUSINESS 281 RIVER OAKS PY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 21
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 406288

CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3550 CISCO WAY ENE O - 1/8 (0.036 mi.) Cc9 25
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
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File Num: 408133

SPRINT CELL SITE SF5 3600 CISCO WAY
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 408120

VERIZON WIRELESS: AG 3625 CISCO WY
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 409902
File Num: 600643

THERMO ELECTRON SCIE 355 RIVER OAKS PKWY
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 402858

CISCO SYSTEMS INC SI 3650 CISCO WAY
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 408157

WJ COMMUNICATIONS IN 401 RIVER OAKS PARKW
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 405356

OUT OF BUSINESS (DUP 310 VILLAGE CENTER D
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 601640

FOUNTAINS AT RIVER O 373 RIVER OAKS CL
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 3408

CISCO SYSTEMS INC 3675 CISCO WY 13
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 408227

Lower Elevation Address

FOXBORO/ICT, INC. 199 RIVER OAKS PARKW
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 402114

INTEL CORPORATION 190 RIVER OAKS PY
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 408544

INTEL CORPORATION 197 INNOVATION DR
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 605318

AGNEWS EAST 3500 ZANKER ROAD
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 408485

BROADCOM LLC 3130 ZANKER RD
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 11/03/2020
File Num: 403159

NE 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) E23 59
NNE O - 1/8 (0.092 mi.)  E26 67
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) F31 96
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.170 mi.)  J45 198
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) K48 288
SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) 53 295
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) 65 330
NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) 69 335
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
W 0 - 1/8 (0.066 mi.) B17 43
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 47 280
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.219 mi.) 54 296
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) M55 296
SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.234 mi.) N66 331
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

MANNING PROPERTY CALUST
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Lists of Federal NPL (Superfund) sites
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal Delisted NPL sites
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Lists of Federal sites subject to
CERCLA removals and CERCLA orders
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of Federal CERCLA sites with NFRAP
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 1 0 3 NR NR 4
Lists of Federal RCRA facilities
undergoing Corrective Action
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
Lists of Federal RCRA TSD facilities
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Lists of Federal RCRA generators
RCRA-LQG 0.250 1 1 NR NR NR 2
RCRA-SQG 0.250 1 4 NR NR NR 5
RCRA-VSQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Lists of state- and tribal
(Superfund) equivalent sites
CA RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
Lists of state- and tribal
hazardous waste facilities
CA ENVIROSTOR 1.000 1 1 4 26 NR 32
Lists of state and tribal landfills
and solid waste disposal facilities
CA SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Lists of state and tribal leaking storage tanks
CA LUST 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA CPS-SLIC 0.500 2 1 4 NR NR 7
CAHIST LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal registered storage tanks
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA UST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
CA AST 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
CAVCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Lists of state and tribal brownfield sites
CA BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
CA WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
oDl 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
CA SCH 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
CA CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA CERS HAZ WASTE 0.250 4 2 NR NR NR 6
CA Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks
CA SWEEPS UST 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
CA HIST UST 0.250 2 0 NR NR NR 2
CAFID UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA CERS TANKS 0.250 0 3 NR NR NR 3
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <18 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
Local Land Records
CA LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA DEED 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CALDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 5 6 NR NR NR 11
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
ECHO 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
PFAS NPL 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS FEDERAL SITES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS TSCA 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS RCRA MANIFEST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ATSDR 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS WQP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS NPDES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS ECHO 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
PFAS ECHO FIRE TRAINING®.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
PFAS PART 139 AIRPORT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AQUEOUS FOAM NRC 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA PFAS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA AQUEOUS FOAM TP NR NR NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 1 NR 1
CA Cortese 0.500 1 0 0 NR NR 1
CA CUPA Listings 0.250 7 12 NR NR NR 19
CA DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA EMI 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
CA ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CAICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA HIST CORTESE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA HWP 1.000 0 0 1 1 NR 2
CA HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA HAZNET 0.001 3 0 NR NR NR NR 3
NY MANIFEST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
CA MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CA Notify 65 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
CA HAZMAT 0.250 6 9 NR NR NR 15
CA UIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA UIC GEO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA WASTEWATER PITS  0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CAWDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CAWIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA MILITARY PRIV SITES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA PROJECT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA WDR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA CIwWQs 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
CA CERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA NON-CASE INFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA OTHER OIL GAS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA PROD WATER PONDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA SAMPLING POINT 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA WELL STIM PROJ 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA HWTS TP 3 NR NR NR NR NR 3
MINES MRDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PFAS TRIS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
CARGALF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CA RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 10 34 49 15 31 0 139

NOTES:
TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC7318971.2s Page 8




Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al RIVER OAKS RENOVATION AND MARKET READY IMPROVEMENT CA CIWQS S121668484
Target 211 251 281 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY N/A
Property SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site 1 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: CIwQs:
25 ft. Name: RIVER OAKS RENOVATION AND MARKET READY IMPROVEMENTS

Address: 211 251 281 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Agency: RO Parkway Associates LLC

Agency Address: 2211 Michelson DR, Irvine, CA 92612

Place/Project Type: Construction - Commercial

SIC/NAICS: Not reported

Region: 2

Program: CONSTW

Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type: Storm water construction

Order Number: 2009-0009-DWQ

WDID: 2 43C362907

NPDES Number: CAS000002

Adoption Date: Not reported

Effective Date: 01/31/2012

Termination Date: 07/16/2012

Expiration/Review Date: Not reported

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0

Violations within 5 years: 0

Latitude: 37.40465

Longitude: -121.93004
A2 MAXTOR CORPORATION CA HAZNET S123763018
Target 251 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY CA HWTS N/A
Property SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Site 2 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
25 ft. Name: MAXTOR CORPORATION

Address: 251 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951340000

Contact: --

Telephone: -

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

HWTS:

251 RIVER OAKS PKWY

1990

CAL000001864
CAD000628149

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
RO1 - Recycler

0.3753
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued) S123763018

Name: MAXTOR CORPORATION

Address: 251 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134

EPA ID: CAL000001864

Inactive Date: 06/30/1998

Create Date: 11/14/1989

Last Act Date: Not reported

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 251 RIVER OAKS PKWY

Mailing Address 2: Not reported

Mailing City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951341913

Owner Name: SANTA CLARA PROPERTIE

Owner Address: Not reported

Owner Address 2: Not reported

Owner City,State,Zip: Not reported

Contact Name: Not reported

Contact Address: INACTIVE NON DELIVERABLE VQ98 BP

Contact Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: Not reported

Facility Status: Inactive

Facility Type: PERMANENT

Category: STATE

Latitude: 37.404747

Longitude: -121.933882
A3 RO ASSOCIATES LLC CA HAZNET S113770830
Target 211 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HWTS N/A
Property SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Site 3 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
25 ft. Name: RO ASSOCIATES LLC

Address: 211 RIVER OAKS PKWY

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951341919

Contact: MIKE HODGES

Telephone: 9493367015

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

211 MICHELSON DR STE 500

2012

CAC002682218
CAD981382732

151 - Asbestos containing waste

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As

Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
0.4

2012
CAC002682218

20120110
3/27/2012 20:30:43
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
RO ASSOCIATES LLC (Continued) S113770830
Receipt Date: 20120116
Manifest ID: 008899221JJK
Trans EPA ID: CAL000160111
Trans Name: ALLIANCE ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP
Trans 2 EPA ID: CAL000349369
Trans 2 Name: FERMA CORPORATION
TSDF EPA ID: CAD981382732
Trans Name: ALTAMONT LANDFILL

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:

Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
EPA ID:

Inactive Date:
Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:
City,State, Zip:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Category:

Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported

151 - Asbestos-containing waste

Not reported

H132 - Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

0.4

1

Y

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RO ASSOCIATES LLC

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY

Not reported

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CAC002682218

06/18/2012

12/20/2011

Not reported

Not reported

211 MICHELSON DR STE 500
Not reported

IRVINE, CA 92612

RO ASSOCIATES LLC

211 MICHELSON DR STE 500
Not reported

IRVINE, CA 92612

MIKE HODGES

211 MICHELSON DR STE 500
Not reported

IRVINE, CA 92612

Inactive

TEMPORARY

STATE

37.404485

-121.931511
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 MAXTOR CORPORATION CA HAZNET S113012420
Target 251 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA HWTS N/A
Property SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site 4 of 6 in cluster A

Actual: HAZNET:
25 ft. Name: MAXTOR CORPORATION

Address: 251 RIVER OAKS PKWY

Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 951340000

Contact: ANDY FINFROCK

Telephone: 4084321700

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY

1995

CAD982018293
CAD044429835

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
TO3 - Treatment, Incineration
0.0375

1994

CAD982018293

CAD059494310

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D99 - Disposal, Other

0.054

1994

CAD982018293

CADO050806850

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals
RO1 - Recycler

0.15

1994

CAD982018293

CAD050806850

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals
HO1 - Transfer Station

0.1635

1994

CAD982018293
CAT080010101

791 - Liquids with pH <=2
TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.11

1993

CAD982018293

CADO059494310

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
D99 - Disposal, Other

0.054

1993
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued) S113012420
Gepaid: CAD982018293
TSD EPA ID: CAT080010101

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

791 - Liquids with pH <= 2
TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.1876

1993

CAD982018293
CAT080010101

791 - Liquids with pH <=2

0.1251

1993

CAD982018293

CAT080010101

792 - Liquids with pH <= 2 with metals

0.0208

1992

CAD982018293
CAD059494310

791 - Liquids with pH <= 2
D99 - Disposal, Other
0.2293

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
15 additional CA HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:

1995
CAD982018293

19950621
4/2/1996 0:00:00
19950627
95294062
CAD982373664
Not reported
OHD009865825
Not reported
CAD044429835
Not reported
CAD044429835
Not reported

221 - Waste oil and mixed oil
Not reported
TO3 - Treatment, Incineration
0.0375

75

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued)

Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:

Not reported

1994
CAD982018293

19940630
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940714
93581147
DED980918858
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO050806850
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
U227

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.0625

125

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19940630
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940714
93581148
DED980918858
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CADO050806850
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D001

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.1

200

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19940630
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940714

$113012420
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued)

Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

93581148
DED980918858
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CADO050806850
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
D001

RO1 - Recycler
0.15

300

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19940630
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19940714
93581148
DED980918858
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD050806850
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

551 - Laboratory waste chemicals 561 Detergent and soap
Not reported

HO1 - Transfer Station
0.001

2

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19940322
10/5/1995 0:00:00
19940331
93151712
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$113012420
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued)

Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:

$113012420

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals

D001

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.0625

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19940322
10/5/1995 0:00:00
19940331
93151845
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals

D001

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.0075

15

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19940322
10/5/1995 0:00:00
19940331
93151845
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals

D002

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.04

80

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued) S113012420

Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:

Not reported
Not reported

19940222
9/15/1995 0:00:00
19940222
93151705
CAD000603738
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAD059494310
Not reported
CAD059494310
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture
F002

D99 - Disposal, Other
0.054

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1993
CAD982018293

19930915
9/12/1995 0:00:00
19930923
93105967
CADO000603738
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
D001

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.0625

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19930811
9/12/1995 0:00:00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued)

Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:

19930817
93105847
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAD059494310
Not reported
CAD059494310
Not reported

214 - Unspecified solvent mixture

F002

D99 - Disposal, Other
0.054

15

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19930527
3/26/1996 0:00:00
19930601
92473547
CAD000603738
Not reported
CAD000603738
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported

$113012420

791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals

D002

TO1 - Treatment, Tank
0.1251

30

G

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

19930217
9/6/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
92473923
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued) S113012420

TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:
Waste Code Description:
RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

HWTS:

Name:

Address:

Address 2:
City,State, Zip:

EPA ID:

Inactive Date:

Create Date:

Last Act Date:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Address:
Owner Address 2:
Owner City,State,Zip:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Address 2:

Not reported
792 - Not reported
Not reported
- Not reported
0.0208

5

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19930217
9/6/1995 0:00:00
Not reported
92473923
CAD000603738
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CAT080010101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
791 - Liquids with pH < 2 792 Liquids with pH < 2 with metals
Not reported

- Not reported
0.1251

30

G

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

MAXTOR CORPORATION
251 RIVER OAKS PKWY
Not reported

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CAD982018293

Not reported

06/17/1988

Not reported

Not reported

211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
Not reported

SAN JOSE, CA 951340000
MAXTOR CORP

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ANDY FINFROCK

CORP FACILITIES DICTR
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MAXTOR CORPORATION (Continued) S113012420
City,State, Zip: LETTER
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: PERMANENT
Category: STATE
Latitude: 37.404747
Longitude: -121.933882
A5 MAXTOR CORP FINDS 1004443799
Target 211 RIVEROAKS PKWY ECHO N/A
Property SAN JOSE, CA 95134 CA EMI
Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Actual: FINDS:
25 ft. Reqgistry ID: 110001153910

Click Here for FRS Facility Detail Report:

Environmental Interest/Information System:

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are

transported off-site.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004443799
Registry ID: 110001153910
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001153910
Name: MAXTOR CORP
Address: 211 RIVEROAKS PKWY

City,State, Zip:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

MAXTOR CORPORATION
211 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
1990

43

SF

4931

BA

3572

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported

14

oOoocooo
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A6 OUT OF BUSINESS CA HAZMAT S105109362
281 RIVER OAKS PY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
1 ft.
Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Higher Name: NIMBLE STORAGE
Actual: Address: 281 RIVER OAKS PY
25 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406288
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
Name: OUT OF BUSINESS
Address: 281 RIVER OAKS PY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134-1913
Date of Data: AS OF 02/07/2014
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 406288
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
B7 FOXBORO- ICT INC PFAS ECHO 1027361540
WSW N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA
0.032 mi.
168 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster B
Relative: PFAS ECHO:
Lower Name: FOXBORO- ICT INC
Actual: Address: Not reported
23 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA
Latitude: 37.40454
Longitude: -121.93203
Count: 1
County: SANTA CLARA
Status: Active
Region: 09
Industry: Electronics Industry

ECHO Facility Report:
Facility Percent Minority:
Facility Derived Tribes:
Facility Population:

EPA Programs:

Federal Facility:

Federal Agency:

Facility FIPS Code:

Facility Indian Country Flag:
Facility Collection Method:
Facility Derived HUC:
Facility Derived WBD:
Facility Derived CD113:
Facility Derived CB2010:
Facility Major Flag:

Facility Active Flag:

Facility Inspection Count:
Facility Date Last Inspection:
Facility Days Last Inspection:
Facility Informal Count:
Facility Date Last Informal Action:

https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110000770933
81.348

2909.93

CAA; RCRA

No

06085

N

ADDRESS MATCHING-HOUSE NUMBER
18050003
180500030305

17
060855050061016
Y

0

11/8/1993

10,729

0

5/1/1987
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO- ICT INC (Continued) 1027361540
Facility Formal Action Count: 0
Facility Date Last Formal Action: 9/22/1998
Facility Total Penalties: 0
Facility Penalty Count: -
Facility Date Last Penalty: 9/22/1998
Facility Last Penalty AMT: 34,375
Facility QTRS With NC: 0
Facility Programs With SNC: 0
Facility Compliance Status: No Violation Identified
Facility SNC Flag: N
AIR Flag: Y
NPDES Flag: N
SDWIS Flag: N
RCRA Flag: Y
TRI Flag: N
GHG Flag: N
AIR IDS: 0900000006085R9573
CAA Permit Types: Minor Emissions
CAA NAICS: 334419
CAA SICs: 9999
NPDES IDS: -
CWA Permit Types: -
CWA NAICS: -
CWA SICS: -
RCRA IDS: CAD092202969
RCRA Permit Types: Other
RCRA NAICS: -
SDWA IDS: -
SDWA System Types: -
SDWA Compliance Status: -
SDWA SNC Flag: N
TRI IDS: 95134FXBRC199RI
TRI Releases Transfers: -
TRI On Site Releases: -
TRI Off Site Transfers: -
TRI Reporter: -
Facility IMP Water Flag: -
EJSCREEN Flag US: Y
EJSCREEN Report: https://ejscreen.epa.gov/mapper/mobile/EJSCREEN_mobile.aspx?geometry=%
7B%22x%22:-121.93203,%22y%22:37.40454,%22spatialReference%22:%7B%22wki
d%22:4326%7D%7D&unit=9035&areatype=&areaid=&basemap=streets&distance=1
Cc8 CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19 CA CERS HAZ WASTE S121737914
ENE 3550 CISCO WAY BLDG 19 CA CERS N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster C
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19
Actual: Address: 3550 CISCO WAY BLDG 19
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site ID: 105746
CERS ID: 10096144

CERS Description:

CERS:

Hazardous Waste Generator
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19 (Continued) S121737914

Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19

Address: 3550 CISCO WAY BLDG 19

City, State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Site ID: 105746

CERS ID: 10096144

CERS Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

Evaluation:

Eval General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 08-06-2015

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: BLDG # 19 Did not observe any reportable chemicals on-site nor were
any of the chemicals identified in the CERS submission reportable
chemicals. Permit is not required and will be inactivated.

Eval Division: Santa Clara County Environmental Health

Eval Program: HMRRP

Eval Source: CERS,

Eval General Type:

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Eval Date: 08-06-2015

Violations Found: No

Eval Type: Routine done by local agency

Eval Notes: BLDG # 19 This location generates the following hazardous wastes:
Aerosols Solder Waste E-waste (managed as universal Waste) Corrosive
solid waste from 3d printer

Eval Division: Santa Clara County Environmental Health

Eval Program: HW

Eval Source: CERS,

Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Operator

Entity Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
(408) 526-4000,

Parent Corporation

Entity Name: Cisco Systems, Inc.
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Property Owner

Entity Name: Cisco Systems Inc
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 170 W. TASMAN DR
Affiliation City: San Jose

Affiliation State: CA
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19 (Continued)

Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:

United States
95134
(408) 526-4000,

CUPA District

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
Not reported

1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300

San Jose

CA

Not reported

95112-2716

(408) 918-3400,

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

170 W. TASMAN DR
San Jose

CA

Not reported

95134

Identification Signer
Sneha Jagtap

EHS Program Manager
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Legal Owner

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

Not reported

170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
San Jose

CA

United States

95134

(408) 526-4000,

Document Preparer

Marisa Wong/ERM-West, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
Sneha Jagtap
Not reported

S121737914
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BLDG 19 (Continued) S121737914
Affiliation Address: 170 West Tasman Dr.
Affiliation City: San Jose
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95134
Affiliation Phone: )
C9 CISCO SYSTEMS INC CA EMI S106248255
ENE 3550 CISCO WAY CA HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134 CA CERS
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster C
Relative: EMI:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Actual: Address: 3550 CISCO WAY
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Year: 2002
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 14257
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 3577
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

[eNeoNoNoNoNe)

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
3550 CISCO WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
2003

43

SF

14257

BA

3577

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
3550 CISCO WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CISCO SYSTEMS INC (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2004

43

SF

14257

BA

3577

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.15

0.06

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
3550 CISCO WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
2005

43

SF

14257

BA

3577

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

.15

.06

[eNeNeNoNe]

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
3550 CISCO WAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
2006

43

SF

14257

BA

3577

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

15

.06

[eNeoNoNoNo]

5106248255
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC (Continued) S106248255
SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Address: 3550 CISCO WY 19
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408133
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
CERS:
Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Address: 3550 CISCO WAY
City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site ID: 459703
CERS ID: 110021137232
CERS Description: US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: Sneha Jagtap
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE M/S SJ-2-1
Affiliation City: SANJOSE
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: )
C10 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 19 CA CUPA Listings S112345571
ENE 3550 CISCO WY BLDG 19 N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.036 mi.
189 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster C
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 19
Actual: Address: 3550 CISCO WY BLDG 19
26 ft. City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: Not reported

Program Description:
Program Identifier:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Record ID:

Facility ID:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

PE#:

Program Description:
Program Identifier:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Record ID:

HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS

DEH PERMIT-HAZ MAT BUSINESS PLAN PROGRAM
37.405805

-121.927709

PR0399885

FA0265061

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 19

3550 CISCO WY BLDG 19

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

SANTA CLARA

2202

GENERATES < 100 KG/YR

DEH PERMIT-HAZ WASTE GENERATOR PROGRAM
37.405805

-121.927709

PR0399894
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 19 (Continued) S112345571
Facility ID: FA0265061
D11 CRESCENT VILLAGE APARTMENT COMMUNITY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1025831686
SSE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE CAC003011246
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.051 mi.
267 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20190422
Actual: Handler Name: Crescent Village Apartment Community
25 ft. Handler Address: 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
EPA ID: CAC003011246
Contact Name: CHARLES EDWARDS
Contact Address: 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subiject to Corrective Action Universe:

Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-953-7460

Not reported
CHRISTOPHER.BANDANZA@SAFETY-KLEEN.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Irvine Company Apartment Communitie
Other

Charles Edwards
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRESCENT VILLAGE APARTMENT COMMUNITY (Continued)

Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:
Institutional Control Indicator:
Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:
Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: CHARLES EDWARDS
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Operator

Other
Not reported
Not reported

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20190627
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

1025831686

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-953-7460

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: IRVINE COMPANY APARTMENT COMMUNITIE

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Other
Not reported
Not reported

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE

SAN JOSE,

CA 95134

408-953-7460

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

20190422

Handler Name: CRESCENT VILLAGE APARTMENT COMMUNITY
Not a generator, verified

Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Not reported
No

No

No

No

No

Yes
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRESCENT VILLAGE APARTMENT COMMUNITY (Continued) 1025831686
Non Storage Recycler Activity: Not reported
Electronic Manifest Broker: Not reported
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 531110
NAICS Description: LESSORS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
D12 CRESCENT VILLAGE RCRA NonGen /NLR 1026056092
SSE 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIR CAL000452279
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.051 mi.
267 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20200129
Actual: Handler Name: Crescent Village
25 ft. Handler Address: 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIR
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
EPA ID: CAL000452279
Contact Name: KIMBERLY ROBINSON
Contact Address: 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIR

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-953-7460
408-953-7461
KROBINSON@IRVINECOMPANY.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

131 THEORY

IRVINE, CA 92617

lac Apartment Development Jv Inc
Other

Kimberly Robinson
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRESCENT VILLAGE (Continued) 1026056092
Underground Injection Control: No
Off-Site Waste Receipt: No
Universal Waste Indicator: No
Universal Waste Destination Facility: No
Federal Universal Waste: No

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline: No
Subject to Corrective Action Universe: No
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe: No
Corrective Action Priority Ranking: No NCAPS ranking
Environmental Control Indicator: No
Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: KIMBERLY ROBINSON
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
20200210
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Operator

Other

Not reported

Not reported

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIR
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-953-7460

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: IAC APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT JV INC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Other

Not reported

Not reported

550 NEWPORT CENTER DR
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
949-720-5400

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

D13
SSE
<1/8

0.051 mi.

267 ft.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
25 ft.

CRESCENT VILLAGE (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: CRESCENT VILLAGE
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Recognized Trader Exporter:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:

Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:

Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:

Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

531110

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Violations:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluations:

Not reported

20200129

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

LESSORS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND DWELLINGS

No Violations Found

No Evaluations Found

CRESCENT VILLAGE
330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Site 3 of 3in cluster D

RCRA Listings:

Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:

RCRA NonGen / NLR

20210329

Crescent Village

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CAC003112335

KIMBERLY ROBINSON

330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-953-7402

Not reported

1026056092

1026800445
CAC003112335

KROBINSON@IRVINECOMPANY.COM

Not reported
09

Not reported
Not a generator, verified
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
131 THEORY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CRESCENT VILLAGE (Continued)

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Handler - Owner Operator:

Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner

Owner/Operator Name: IAC APARTMENT DEVELOPMENT JV LLC

Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:

Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:

Not reported

Not reported

550 NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE
NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
949-720-5600

Not reported

1026800445

IRVINE, CA 92617
lac Apartment Development Jv Lic
Other

Kimberly Robinson
Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20210415

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRESCENT VILLAGE (Continued) 1026800445
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: KIMBERLY ROBINSON
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 330 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Owner/Operator Telephone: 408-953-7402
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Historic Generators:
Receive Date: 20210329
Handler Name: CRESCENT VILLAGE
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 531311
NAICS Description: RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY MANAGERS
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
B14 FOXBORO/ICT SITE - FORMER CA CPS-SLIC  S106235137
West 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY CA CERS N/A
<1/8 SANTA CLARA, CA 95134
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster B
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
23 ft. Facility Status:  Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT SITE - FORMER (Continued)

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported

Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began:
Date Pollution Characterization Began:

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CPS-SLIC:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Region:

Facility Status:

Status Date:

Global Id:

Lead Agency:

Lead Agency Case Number:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Case Type:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affected:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Quantity Released Gallons:
Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

How Discovered Description:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

Stop Method:

Stop Description:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:
Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name:
Disadvantaged Community:
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score:
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score:
Military DOD Site:

Facility Project Subtype:
RWQCB Region:

Site History:

FOXBOROI/ICT SITE - FORMER

199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

SANTA CLARA, CA 95134

STATE

Completed - Case Closed

10/10/2013

SL1824K1153

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported

37.4049714793015

-121.933135986328

Cleanup Program Site

Uuu

Not reported

4350154

Regional Board

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Tetrachloroethylene (PCE), Trichloroethylene (TCE)

9

Google Map Move

NO

Not reported

01/01/1985

01/01/1985

Tank Closure

Impacted soil was discovered during tank removal activities.
Other, Tank

Unknown

Close and Remove Tank, Other Means

Not reported

10/10/2013

Santa Clara - Coyote Creek (205.30)

Santa Clara Valley - Santa Clara (2-009.02)

Not reported

51-55%

35-40%

No

Not reported

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

The Site had a release of solvents (PCE, TCE) from a waste solvent
tank. The tank was removed along with contaminated soil. A
groundwater extraction and treatment system was operated until
groundwater pollutant concentrations reached asymptotic levels. The
site then went to monitored natural attenuation. Solvent
concentrations in groundwater are now at low levels.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

S$106235137
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBOROI/ICT SITE - FORMER (Continued) S106235137
CERS:
Name: FOXBORO/ICT SITE - FORMER
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
City,State, Zip: SANTA CLARA, CA 95134
Site ID: 253993
CERS ID: SL1824K1153
CERS Description: Cleanup Program Site
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: Regional Water Board - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: )
B15 FOXBOROI/ICT CA HIST UST U001603159
West 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA EMI N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95138
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: FOXBORO
Actual: Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
23 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95138
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000048000
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: SEMICONDUCTOR MANUF.
Contact Name: TERRY COOKSON
Telephone: 4082670704
Owner Name: FOXBORO

Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

199 RIVEROAKS PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
0004

001

001

1981

00001500

WASTE

Not reported

3/8"

Groundwater Monitoring Well

002

003

1981
00000500
WASTE

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT (Continued)

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

EMI:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

1/4
Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

004

1981

00004000

WASTE

Not reported

4

Groundwater Monitoring Well

004

002

1981

00001000

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
1995

43

SF

2308

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 6

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

oOoOocoonN

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
1996

43

SF

2308

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
6
2
0

U001603159
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City,State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

O oOooo

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
1997

43

SF

2308

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

4

OoOocoonN

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
1998

43

SF

2308

BA

3674

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

FOXBORO/ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95138
1999

43

SF

2308

BA

3679

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

U001603159
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO/ICT (Continued) U001603159
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Name: FOXBORO/ICT
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95138
Year: 2000
County Code: 43
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 2308
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 3679
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
B16 FOXBORO- ICT INC CA HIST UST 1000164393
West 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY ICIS N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134 US AIRS
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower Name: FOXBORO /ICT
Actual: Address: 199 RIVER OAKPARK WAY
23 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
File Number: 00020995
URL: https://documents.geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/00020995.pdf
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000008443
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: ELECTRONICS
Contact Name: COOKSON TERRY
Telephone: 4089469630
Owner Name: THE FOXBORO COMPANY
Owner Address: BRISTOL PARK
Owner City,St,Zip: FOXBORO, MA 02035
Total Tanks: 0004
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1981
Tank Capacity: 00005000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: 4
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO- ICT INC (Continued) 1000164393
Leak Detection: Visual
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: D
Year Installed: 1981
Tank Capacity: 00001500
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

ICIS:
Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:
Action Name:
Facility Name:
Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Not reported
Groundwater Monitoring Well

003

C

1981

00000600

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well

004

E

1981

00000400

WASTE

Not reported

Not reported

Groundwater Monitoring Well, 10

09-1998-A044

110000770933

FOXBORO- ICT INC 06085R957300003
FOXBORO- ICT INC

199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
SANTA CLARA

AIR

Administrative - Formal

113D1

9999

Not reported

37.40454

-121.93203

Not reported
0900000006085R9573
334419

Not reported

09-1998-A043

110000770933

FOXBORO- ICT INC 06085R957300002
FOXBORO- ICT INC

199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

FOXBORO- ICT INC (Continued)

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Enforcement Action ID:
FRS ID:

Action Name:

Facility Name:

Facility Address:

Enforcement Action Type:
Facility County:

Program System Acronym:
Enforcement Action Forum Desc:
EA Type Code:

Facility SIC Code:

Federal Facility ID:

Latitude in Decimal Degrees:
Longitude in Decimal Degrees:
Permit Type Desc:

Program System Acronym:
Facility NAICS Code:

Tribal Land Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
SANTA CLARA

AIR

Administrative - Formal
113D1

9999

Not reported

37.40454

-121.93203

Not reported
0900000006085R9573
334419

Not reported

09-1998-0089

110000770933
FOXBOROIICT, INC.
FOXBORO ICT INCORPORATED
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

CAA 113D1 Action For Penalty
SANTA CLARA

ICIS

Administrative - Formal

113D1

Not reported

Not reported

37.40463

-121.934257

Not reported

9828

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

1000164393
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO- ICT INC (Continued) 1000164393

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Name:
Address:

Tribal Indicator:
Fed Facility:
NAIC Code:
SIC Code:

US AIRS MINOR:
Envid:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
D and B Number:
Primary SIC Code:
NAICS Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Facility Type of Ownership Code:
Air CMS Category Code:
HPV Status:

US AIRS MINOR:
Region Code:
Programmatic ID:
Facility Registry ID:
Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:
Activity Date:
Activity Status Date:
Activity Group:
Activity Type:
Activity Status:

Region Code:

Programmatic ID:

Facility Registry ID:

Air Operating Status Code:
Default Air Classification Code:
Air Program:

Activity Date:

Activity Status Date:

Activity Group:

Activity Type:

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO ICT INC
199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
N

No

Not reported

Not reported

1000164393
09

AIR 0900000006085R9573
110000770933
Not reported
9999

334419

MIN

POF

Not reported
Not reported

09

AIR 0900000006085R9573
110000770933

OPR

MIN

Stratospheric Ozone Protection
Not reported

1998-09-22 00:00:00

Case File

Case File

Resolved

09

AIR 0900000006085R9573
110000770933

OPR

MIN

Stratospheric Ozone Protection
1998-09-22 00:00:00
1998-09-22 00:00:00
Enforcement Action
Administrative - Formal
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO- ICT INC (Continued) 1000164393
Activity Status: Final Order Issued
B17 FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. CA ENVIROSTOR  S110493847
West 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY CA LUST N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134 CA HAZMAT
0.066 mi. CA CIWQS
348 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster B CA CERS
Relative: ENVIROSTOR:
Lower Name: FOXBOROI/ICT, INC.
Actual: Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
23 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Facility ID: 71002626
Status: Refer: RWQCB
Status Date: 04/17/2014
Site Code: Not reported
Site Type: Tiered Permit
Site Type Detailed: Tiered Permit
Acres: 3.7
NPL: NO
Regulatory Agencies: NONE SPECIFIED
Lead Agency: NONE SPECIFIED
Program Manager: Not reported
Supervisor: Mark Piros
Division Branch: Cleanup Berkeley
Assembly: 25
Senate: 10
Special Program: Not reported
Restricted Use: NO

Site Mgmt Req:
Funding:
Latitude:
Longitude:

APN:

Past Use:
Potential COC:
Confirmed COC:

Potential Description:

Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:
Alias Name:
Alias Type:

Completed Info:

NONE SPECIFIED

Not reported

37.40503

-121.9325

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED

NONE SPECIFIED
CAD092202969
EPA Identification Number
110000770933
EPA (FRS #)
SL1824K1153
GeoTracker Global ID
71002626
Envirostor ID Number

Completed Area Name:
Completed Sub Area Name:
Completed Document Type:
Completed Date:
Comments:

PROJECT WIDE
Not reported

Phase 1 Addendum
04/16/2014

DTSC performed a site screening to determine whether any releases of
hazardous substances or wastes have occurred at the site that require
corrective actions. In 1985, Foxboro/ICT, determined that an UST had
leaked. Two groundwater extraction wells were operational from 1987
to 1999. In 2000, the Regional Water Quality Control Board, San
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. (Continued)

Future Area Name:

Future Sub Area Name:
Future Document Type:
Future Due Date:
Schedule Area Name:
Schedule Sub Area Name:
Schedule Document Type:
Schedule Due Date:
Schedule Revised Date:

LUST:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Lead Agency:
Case Type:
Geo Track:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Status:
Status Date:
Case Worker:
RB Case Number:
Local Agency:
File Location:
Local Case Number:
Potential Media Affect:

$110493847

Francisco Bay Region (SFRWQCB) authorized the indefinite shutdown of
the extraction wells. In 2008, soil samples were collected to address

the potential historical contamination from pesticides. Two areas

were identified with elevated arsenic concentrations. Five soil gas

probes were also added. Laboratory analysis reported that volatile
organic compounds were detected below the SFRWQCB Environmental
Screening Levels in all the soil gas samples that were collected.
Approximately 70 tons of arsenic-impacted affected soil was

excavated. On October 10, 2013, SFRWQCB issued a letter of No Further
Action and Case Closure Summary indicating that no further action
related to the pollutant releases at the Site is required.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

FOXBORO ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
LUST Cleanup Site
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0608591787
T0608591787

37.404559

-121.930498

Completed - Case Closed

06/10/2009

Uuu

43-1964

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: * Solvents

EPA Region:

Coordinate Source:

Cuf Case:

Quantity Released Gallons:
Begin Date:

Leak Reported Date:

How Discovered:

How Discovered Description:
Discharge Source:
Discharge Cause:

Stop Method:

Stop Description:

No Further Action Date:

CA Water Watershed Name:

9

Not reported

NO

Not reported
05/30/1986
05/11/1988

Tank Closure

Not reported

Tank

Physc / Mech Damage
Not reported

Not reported
06/10/2009

Santa Clara - Coyote Creek (205.30)

Dwr Groundwater Subbasin Name: Santa Clara Valley - Santa Clara (2-009.02)

Disadvantaged Community:

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. (Continued) S110493847
CA Enviroscreen 3 Score: 31-35%
CA Enviroscreen 4 Score: 35-40%

Military DOD Site:
Facility Project Subtype:
RWQCB Region:

Site History:

LUST:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

LUST:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Name: OUT OF BUSINESS (FRONTIER SEMICONDUCTOR)

No
Not reported

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

Not reported

T0608591787

Regional Board Caseworker - Primary Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)

1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608591787
ENFORCEMENT
06/10/2009

Closure/No Further Action Letter

T0608591787
Other
05/11/1988
Leak Reported

T0608591787
Other
05/11/1988
Leak Discovery

T0608591787
Other
05/11/1988
Leak Stopped

T0608591787
Open - Case Begin Date
05/30/1986

T0608591787
Open - Site Assessment
05/30/1986

T0608591787
Completed - Case Closed
06/10/2009

Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. (Continued)

Region: SAN JOSE

File Num: 402114

Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
Name: OUT OF BUSINESS

Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PY

City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134-1914
Date of Data: AS OF 02/07/2014

$110493847

Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 402114
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility

CIWQs:
Name: 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Agency: 199 River Oaks San Jose LLC
Agency Address: 2 Henry Adams Street Suite 450, San Francisco, CA 94103
Place/Project Type: Construction - Residential
SIC/NAICS: Not reported
Region: 2
Program: CONSTW
Regulatory Measure Status: Terminated

Regulatory Measure Type:
Order Number:
WDID:

Storm water construction
2009-0009-DWQ
2 43C363907

Design Flow: Not reported

Major/Minor: Not reported

Complexity: Not reported

TTWQ: Not reported

Enforcement Actions within 5 years: 0

Violations within 5 years: 0

Latitude: 37.40502

Longitude: -121.93222
CERS:

Name: FOXBORO ICT

Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY

City, State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Site ID: 256145

CERS ID: T0608591787

NPDES Number: CAS000002
Adoption Date: Not reported
Effective Date: 06/20/2012
Termination Date: 07/14/2014

Expiration/Review Date: Not reported

CERS Description:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:

Entity Title: Not reported

Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND

Affiliation State: CA

Affiliation Country: Not reported

Affiliation Zip: Not reported

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Site

Regional Board Caseworker
Regional Water Board - SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBOROI/ICT, INC. (Continued) S$110493847
Affiliation Phone: ,
Name: FOXBORO- ICT INC
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PKY.
City, State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134-1914
Site ID: 468764
CERS ID: 110000770933
CERS Description: US EPA Air Emission Inventory System (EIS)
Affiliation:
Affiliation Type Desc: Environmental Contact
Entity Name: CARL BUSHMAN
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1804 MC CARTHY BLVD
Affiliation City: MILPITAS
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Public Contact
Entity Name: Bob Schneider
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Regional Board Caseworker
Entity Name: DAVID BARR SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB REGN 2ND
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 1515 CLAY ST NA STE 1400
Affiliation City: OAKLAND
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
B18 FOXBORO/IC T INC CA SWEEPS UST S106926386
West 199 RIVER OAKS PY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 6 of 9 in cluster B
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Name: FOXBORO/I C TINC
Actual: Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PY
23 ft. City: SAN JOSE
Status: Active
Comp Number: 402114
Number: 9
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 09-30-92
Action Date: 09-08-92
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/I C T INC (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Name:
Address:

City:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

02-29-88

Not reported
43-060-402114-000001
A

600

Not reported
CHEMICAL

P

Not reported

3

FOXBORO/IC T INC
199 RIVER OAKS PY
SAN JOSE

Active

402114

9

Not reported
09-30-92

09-08-92

02-29-88

Not reported
43-060-402114-000002
A

400

Not reported
CHEMICAL

P

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO/I C TINC
199 RIVER OAKS PY
SAN JOSE

Active

402114

9

Not reported
09-30-92

09-08-92

02-29-88

Not reported
43-060-402114-000003
A

590

Not reported
CHEMICAL

P

Not reported

Not reported

FOXBORO/IC T INC
199 RIVER OAKS PY
SAN JOSE

Not reported

402114

Not reported

S$106926386
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO/I C T INC (Continued) S106926386
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 43-060-402114-000004
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 590
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: CHEMICAL
STG: PRODUCT
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 1
B19 FOXBORO ICT CA CPS-SLIC  S102628869
West 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY CA Cortese N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 7 of 9 in cluster B
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Actual: Facility ID: 43-1964
23 ft. Facility Status:  Pollution Characterization

Date Closed: Not reported

Local Case #: 43-1964

How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Structure Failure

Leak Source: Tank

Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: 5/30/1986

Date Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remedial Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CORTESE:

Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
Envirostor Id:
Global ID:
Site/Facility Type:
Cleanup Status:
Status Date:
Site Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Owner:

Enf Type:

Swat R:

Flag:

Order No:

Waste Discharge System No:

Effective Date:

FOXBORO ICT

199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CORTESE

Not reported
T0608591787

LUST CLEANUP SITE
COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

active

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO ICT (Continued) S102628869
Region 2: Not reported
WID Id: Not reported
Solid Waste Id No: Not reported
Waste Management Uit Name: Not reported
File Name: Active Open
B20 FOXBORO/ICT SEMS-ARCHIVE 1015732807
West 199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY RCRA NonGen /NLR CAD092202969
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster B
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 0903386
23 ft. Name: FOXBORO/ ICT
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PKWY
Address 2: Not reported

City,State, Zip:
Cong District:
FIPS Code:

FF:

NPL:

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Oou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:
Site ID:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

10

06085

N

Not on the NPL

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

09

0903386
CAD092202969
FOXBORO/ ICT
N

N

00

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1989-02-28 05:00:00
Not reported
EPA Perf In-Hse

09

0903386
CAD092202969
FOXBORO/ ICT
N

N

00

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1989-02-28 05:00:00
N

EPA Perf

09
0903386
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO/ICT (Continued) 1015732807
EPA ID: CAD092202969
Site Name: FOXBORO/ ICT
NPL: N
FF: N
ou: 00
Action Code: DS
Action Name: DISCVRY
SEQ: 1
Start Date: 1988-04-01 05:00:00
Finish Date: 1988-04-01 05:00:00
Qual: Not reported
Current Action Lead: St Perf

RCRA Listings:
Date Form Received by Agency:
Handler Name:
Handler Address:
Handler City,State,Zip:
EPA ID:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,State,Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Email:
Contact Title:
EPA Region:
Land Type:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Noatifier:
Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:
Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:
Owner Type:
Operator Name:
Operator Type:
Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:
Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:
Transfer Facility Activity:
Recycler Activity with Storage:
Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:

Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:

Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:
Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:
Federal Facility Indicator:

20000224

Foxboro/lct

199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
CAD092202969

CARL BUSHMAN

1804 MC CARTHY BLVD
MILPITAS, CA 95035
408-954-1100

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

09

Other

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

199 RIVEROAKS PRKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Not Required

Private

Not reported

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT (Continued)

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:

Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:
Financial Assurance Required:

Handler Date of Last Change:

Recognized Trader-Importer:

Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:

Recycler Activity Without Storage:

Manifest Broker:

NN

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20020627

No

No

No

No

Not reported

Not reported

Sub-Part P Indicator: No
Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: NOT REQUIRED
Legal Status: Private
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/Operator Telephone: 415-555-1212
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported

Historic Generators:

Receive Date: 19960901
Handler Name: FOXBORO/ICT
Federal Waste Generator Description: Large Quantity Generator

1015732807
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT (Continued)

State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FOXBORO/ICT
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:

Handler Name: FOXBORO/ ICT
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:

Recognized Trader Importer:
Recognized Trader Exporter:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer:
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter:
Current Record:

Non Storage Recycler Activity:
Electronic Manifest Broker:

List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

20000224

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Not reported

Not reported

19920228

Large Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

19940329

FOXBOROI/ICT INC
Large Quantity Generator

Not reported
No
No
No
No
No
No
Not reported
Not reported

334413
SEMICONDUCTOR AND RELATED DEVICE MANUFACTURING

334419
OTHER ELECTRONIC COMPONENT MANUFACTURING

334512

1015732807
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FOXBORO/ICT (Continued)

NAICS Description:

NAICS Code:
NAICS Description:

1015732807
AUTOMATIC ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL MANUFACTURING FOR RESIDENTIAL,
COMMERCIAL, AND APPLIANCE USE

334519
OTHER MEASURING AND CONTROLLING DEVICE MANUFACTURING

Has the Facility Received Notices of Violations:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:
Enforcement Attorney:

Corrective Action Component:
Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Yes

State
Generators - General
19931108
19940413
Observed
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported
Consent/Final Order Respondent Name: Not reported

Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:
Enforcement Type:
Enforcement Responsible Person:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number:
SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Found Violation:

Agency Which Determined Violation:
Violation Short Description:

Date Violation was Determined:
Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Return to Compliance Qualifier:
Violation Responsible Agency:
Scheduled Compliance Date:
Enforcement Identifier:

Date of Enforcement Action:
Enforcement Responsible Agency:
Enforcement Docket Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Yes

State
Generators - General
19861010
19870522
Observed
State
19870522
001
19870501
State

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOXBORO/ICT (Continued) 1015732807
Enforcement Attorney: R9
Corrective Action Component: No

Appeal Initiated Date:

Appeal Resolution Date:
Disposition Status Date:
Disposition Status:

Disposition Status Description:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Consent/Final Order Sequence Number:Not reported

Consent/Final Order Respondent Name:
Consent/Final Order Lead Agency:

Not reported
Not reported

Enforcement Type: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement Responsible Person: R9
Enforcement Responsible Sub-Organization: Not reported

SEP Sequence Number: Not reported

SEP Expenditure Amount:
SEP Scheduled Completion Date:
SEP Actual Date:

SEP Defaulted Date:

SEP Type:

SEP Type Description:
Proposed Amount:

Final Monetary Amount:
Paid Amount:

Final Count:

Final Amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Evaluation Date:

Evaluation Responsible Agency:

Found Violation:

Evaluation Type Description:

Evaluation Responsible Person Identifier:

Evaluation Responsible Sub-Organization:

Actual Return to Compliance Date:
Scheduled Compliance Date:

Date of Request:

Date Response Received:
Request Agency:

Former Citation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19931108
State Contractor/Grantee
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

R9

Not reported
19940413
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

19861010
State
Yes

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE

R9

Not reported
19870522
19870522
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B21 FOXBORO ICT CA CUPA Listings S121469542
West 199 RIVER OAKS PY N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.066 mi.
348 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster B
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Lower Name: FOXBORO ICT
Actual: Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PY
23 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2207
Program Description: GENERATES 25 TO <50 TONS/YR
Program Identifier: DEH PERMIT-HAZ WASTE GENERATOR PROGRAM
Latitude: 37.404601
Longitude: -121.934895
Record ID: PR0312775
Facility ID: FA0207344
Name: FOXBORO ICT
Address: 199 RIVER OAKS PY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: 2262
Program Description: CONDITIONALLY AUTHORIZED (CA)
Program Identifier: DEH PERMIT-ONSITE HAZ WASTE TREATMENT/TIERED PERMIT PROGRAM
Latitude: 37.404601
Longitude: -121.934895
Record ID: PR0364804
Facility ID: FA0207344
E22 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18 CA CERS HAZ WASTE S112345570
NE 3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18 CA CUPA Listings N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134 CA CERS
0.092 mi.
486 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18
Actual: Address: 3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site ID: 105752
CERS ID: 10096132

CERS Description:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Name:
Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:
PE#:
Program Description:
Program Identifier:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Record ID:
Facility ID:

Name:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18
3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

SANTA CLARA

2201

GENERATES WASTE OIL ONLY
DEH PERMIT-HAZ WASTE GENERATOR PROGRAM
37.407166

-121.927065

PR0399884

FA0265060

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18 (Continued)

3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

SANTA CLARA

Not reported

HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS

DEH PERMIT-HAZ MAT BUSINESS PLAN PROGRAM
37.407166

-121.927065

PR0399883

FA0265060

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Region:

PE#:

Program Description:

Program Identifier:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Record ID:
Facility ID:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:

Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:
Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:

CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18
3600 CISCO WY BLDG 18

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

105752

10096132

Chemical Storage Facilities

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-06-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

No hazardous waste on-site at time of inspection.

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection
05-06-2016

No

Routine done by local agency

Facility submitted a complete HMBP on CERS on 2-10-16. Facility
reporting 550 gallons of hydraulic oil and 2260 Ibs of refrigerant for
cooling employee spaces. These hazardous materials are exempt per
25507(b)(1) for refrigerant and 25507(b)(4)(A). Permit will be

inactivated.

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
HMRRP
CERS,

Operator

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 526-4000,

Parent Corporation
Cisco Systems, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported

S112345570
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CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18 (Continued)

Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

CUPA District

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
Not reported

1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300

San Jose

CA

Not reported

95112-2716

(408) 918-3400,

Legal Owner

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

170 W. TASMAN DR
SAN JOSE

CA

United States

95134

(408) 526-4000,

Document Preparer

Marisa Wong/ERM West, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
Sneha Jagtap

Not reported

170 W. Tasman Drive
San Jose

CA

Not reported

95134

Property Owner
Cisco Systems Inc
Not reported

170 W. TASMAN DR
San Jose

CA

United States

95134

(408) 526-4000,

Facility Mailing Address

S112345570
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 18 (Continued) S112345570
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 170 W. TASMAN DR
Affiliation City: SAN JOSE
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95134
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Sneha Jagtap
Entity Title: EHS Program Manager
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone:
E23 SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670 CA HAZNET S112966283
NE 3600 CISCO WAY CA HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134 CA CERS
0.092 mi. CA HWTS
486 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: HAZNET:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS
Actual: Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
26 ft. Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Contact: JERIME POLIQUIN
Telephone: 4085271540
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Year:

Gepaid:

TSD EPA ID:

CA Waste Code:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Additional Info:
Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:

3600 CISCO WAY

2008

CAC002624281

UTD981552177

181 - Other inorganic solid waste

HO40 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

0.004

2007

CAC002624281

CAD059494310

611 - Contaminated soil from site clean-up

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.03

2008
CAC002624281

20080912
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670 (Continued)

Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:
Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Additional Info:

Year:
Gen EPA ID:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:
Trans Name:
Trans 2 EPA ID:
Trans 2 Name:
TSDF EPA ID:
Trans Name:
TSDF Alt EPA ID:
TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

RCRA Code:
Meth Code:

Quantity Tons:
Waste Quantity:
Quantity Unit:
Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Shipment Date:
Creation Date:
Receipt Date:
Manifest ID:
Trans EPA ID:

2/4/2009 18:30:35
20080926
002290483FLE
MAD039322250

$112966283

CLEAN HARBORS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS

UTD981552177

CLEAN HARBORS ARAGONITE LLC

Not reported

Not reported

181 - Other inorganic solid waste Organics
D008

HO040 - Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A Fuel

0.004

8

P

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2007
CAC002624281

20071130

3/6/2008 18:30:06

20071207

001832531FLE

MADO039322250

CLEAN HARBORS

Not reported

Not reported

CAD059494310

CLEAN HARBORS

Not reported

Not reported

611 - Contaminated soil from site clean-ups
Not reported

H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.01

20

P

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

20071127
3/4/2008 18:30:41
20071128
001832516FLE
MAD039322250
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Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670 (Continued)

Trans Name:

Trans 2 EPA ID:

Trans 2 Name:

TSDF EPA ID:

Trans Name:

TSDF Alt EPA ID:

TSDF Alt Name:

Waste Code Description:

Not reported
Not reported
CADO059494310

Not reported
Not reported

Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

RCRA Code: Not reported

Meth Code: H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Quantity Tons: 0.02

Waste Quantity: 40

Quantity Unit: P

Additional Code 1:
Additional Code 2:
Additional Code 3:
Additional Code 4:
Additional Code 5:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:

CLEAN HARBORS

CLEAN HARBORS

611 - Contaminated soil from site clean-ups

$112966283

Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Address: 3600 CISCO WY 18
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 408120
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
CERS:
Name: SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670

Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site ID: 570009

CERS ID: 10858132

CERS Description:

Coordinates:

Chemical Storage Facilities

Site ID: 570009
Facility Name: Sprint Cell Site SF52XC670
Env Int Type Code: HMBP
Program ID: 10858132
Coord Name: Not reported
Ref Point Type Desc: Center of a facility or station.,
Latitude: 37.407150
Longitude: -121.926530
Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Identification Signer

Entity Name: Noel Martinez

Entity Title: Sr Program Manager, EHS
Affiliation Address: Not reported

Affiliation City: Not reported

Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670 (Continued)

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:

CUPA District

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
Not reported

1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300

San Jose

CA

Not reported

95112-2716

(408) 918-3400,

Document Preparer
Noel Martinez

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Environmental Contact
EHS AREA MANAGER
Not reported

PO Box 7994
Shawnee Mission

KS

Not reported

66207

Facility Mailing Address
Mailing Address

Not reported

PO Box 7994

Shawnee Mission

KS

Not reported

66207

Legal Owner
Sprint

Not reported

PO Box 7994
Shawnee Mission
KS

United States
66207

(877) 347-4457,

Operator

Sprint United Management Company
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$112966283
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SPRINT CELL SITE SF52XC670 (Continued) S112966283
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: (877) 347-4457,
Affiliation Type Desc: Parent Corporation
Entity Name: Sprint United Management Co.
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone:
HWTS:
Name: CISCO SYSTEMS
Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
EPA ID: CAC002624281
Inactive Date: 05/26/2008
Create Date: 11/27/2007
Last Act Date: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
Mailing Address 2: Not reported
Mailing City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Owner Name: CISCO SYSTEMS
Owner Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
Owner Address 2: Not reported
Owner City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Contact Name: JERIME POLIQUIN
Contact Address: 3600 CISCO WAY
Contact Address 2: Not reported
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Facility Status: Inactive
Facility Type: TEMPORARY
Category: STATE
Latitude: 37.406525
Longitude: -121.928139
E24 CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 14 CA CUPA Listings S114555266
NNE 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14 N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.092 mi.
488 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 14
Actual: Address: 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#:

Program Description:
Program Identifier:
Latitude:

Longitude:

GENERATES < 10 GAL/YR
DEH PERMIT-HAZ WASTE GENERATOR PROGRAM
37.407154

-121.928557
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 14 (Continued) S114555266
Record ID: PR0397280
Facility ID: FA0265057
Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC-BLDG 14
Address: 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: Not reported
Program Description: HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
Program lIdentifier: DEH PERMIT-HAZ MAT BUSINESS PLAN PROGRAM
Latitude: 37.407154
Longitude: -121.928557
Record ID: PR0399898
Facility ID: FA0265057
E25 CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14 CA CERS HAZ WASTE  S121737917
NNE 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14 CA CERS N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.092 mi.
488 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: CERS HAZ WASTE:
Higher Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14
Actual: Address: 3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Site ID: 105749
CERS ID: 10097452

CERS Description:

CERS:

Name:

Address:
City,State, Zip:
Site ID:

CERS ID:

CERS Description:

Violations:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Site ID:

Site Name:
Violation Date:
Citation:

Hazardous Waste Generator

CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14
3625 CISCO WY BLDG 14

SAN JOSE, CA 95134

105749

10097452

Chemical Storage Facilities

105749

CISCO SYSTEMS INC Building 14

11-28-2018

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter
6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

Failure to complete and electronically submit the Business Activities
Page and/or Business Owner Operator Identification Page.

Returned to compliance on 12/20/2018. Secondary Emergency Contact

identified as Robin Brack in Business Owner/Operator Identification
section is no longer an employee or contractor of the facility. Mrs.

Brack has not been employed by Cisco for over a year. Update contact

and resubmit.

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
HMRRP

CERS,

105749

CISCO SYSTEMS INC Building 14

11-28-2018

HSC 6.95 25508(a)(1) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter

TC7318971.2s Page 64



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site
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CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14 (Continued)

Violation Description:

Violation Notes:

Violation Division:
Violation Program:
Violation Source:

Evaluation:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

Eval General Type:

Eval Date:
Violations Found:
Eval Type:

Eval Notes:

Eval Division:
Eval Program:
Eval Source:

6.95, Section(s) 25508(a)(1)

S121737917

Failure to complete and electronically submit a site map with all

require

d content.

Returned to compliance on 12/20/2018. Site map from most recent HMBP
submission fails to identify the following: Location of hazardous
materials (eg hydraulic oil) Emergency response equipment Evacuation

routes

Santa Clara County Environmental Health

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-28-2018

No

Routine done by local agency

Facility occasionally generates waste refrigerant oil. No hazardous
waste observed on-site at time of inspection. Reviewed documentation

for state ID # CAL000216435 including but not limited to: Uniform

hazardous waste manifests Land Disposal Restrictions Waste profiles

Santa Clara County Environmental Health

HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-08-2015

No

Routine done by local agency
No hazardous waste was observed on-site. Occasionally waste
refrigerant oil is generated and transferred to kiosk in Bldg 11.
Santa Clara County Environmental Health

HW
CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

09-08-2015

No

Routine done by local agency

Facility has the following reportable chemicals on-site: Hydraulic Oil

Lead Acid Batteries

Santa Clara County Environmental Health

HMRRP

CERS,

Compliance Evaluation Inspection

11-28-2018

Yes

Routine done by local agency

Facility most recently electronically submitted a Hazardous Materials
Business Plan (HMBP) on 2-27-18. Reportable hazardous materials

include: Hydraulic oil Facility operator also owns property.

Documented training reviewed as it relates to response to a release or

threatened release of hazardous material.
Santa Clara County Environmental Health

HMRRP

CERS,
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14 (Continued) S121737917

Affiliation:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:
Affiliation Country:
Affiliation Zip:
Affiliation Phone:

Affiliation Type Desc:

Entity Name:
Entity Title:
Affiliation Address:
Affiliation City:
Affiliation State:

Legal Owner

CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Not reported

170 W. TASMAN DR
SAN JOSE

CA

United States

95134

(408) 526-4000,

Operator

Cisco Systems, Inc
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

(408) 526-4000,

Parent Corporation
Cisco Systems, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Document Preparer

Marisa Wong/ERM-West, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CUPA District

Santa Clara County Environmental Health
Not reported

1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300

San Jose

CA

Not reported

95112-2716

(408) 918-3400,

Environmental Contact
Sneha Jagtap

Not reported

170 West Tasman Drive
San Jose

CA
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CISCO SYSTEMS INC BUILDING 14 (Continued) S121737917
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95134
Affiliation Phone: )
Affiliation Type Desc: Facility Mailing Address
Entity Name: Mailing Address
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 170 W. TASMAN DR
Affiliation City: SAN JOSE
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: 95134
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Identification Signer
Entity Name: Sneha Jagtap
Entity Title: EHS Program Manager
Affiliation Address: Not reported
Affiliation City: Not reported
Affiliation State: Not reported
Affiliation Country: Not reported
Affiliation Zip: Not reported
Affiliation Phone: ,
Affiliation Type Desc: Property Owner
Entity Name: Cisco Systems Inc
Entity Title: Not reported
Affiliation Address: 170 W. TASMAN DR
Affiliation City: San Jose
Affiliation State: CA
Affiliation Country: United States
Affiliation Zip: 95134
Affiliation Phone: (408) 526-4000,
E26 VERIZON WIRELESS: AGNEWS RELO CA CUPA Listings S106779309
NNE 3625 CISCO WY CA HAZMAT N/A
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.092 mi.
488 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: CUPA SANTA CLARA:
Higher Name: VERIZON WIRELESS: AGNEWS RELO
Actual: Address: 3625 CISCO WY
26 ft. City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SANTA CLARA
PE#: Not reported

Program Description:
Program Identifier:

Latitude: 37.407349
Longitude: -121.929324
Record ID: PR0372396
Facility ID: FA0253702

SAN JOSE HAZMAT:
Name: CISCO SYSTEMS INC
Address: 3625 CISCO WY 14

HMBP FACILITY, 1-3 CHEMICALS
DEH PERMIT-HAZ MAT BUSINESS PLAN PROGRAM
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Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

VERIZON WIRELESS: AGNEWS RELO (Continued) S106779309
City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 409902
Class: Auto Wrecking/Misc Simple Facility
Name: VERIZON WIRELESS AGNEWS
Address: 3625 CISCO WY
City,State, Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Region: SAN JOSE
File Num: 600643
Class: Misc. Complex firms and labs
27 CRESCENT VILLAGE MILANO RCRA NonGen /NLR 1027515981
SSW 320 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE CAC003207873
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.095 mi.
503 ft.
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Lower Date Form Received by Agency: 20221209
Actual: Handler Name: Crescent Village Milano
24 ft. Handler Address: 320 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
EPA ID: CAC003207873
Contact Name: CHRIS EVERSON
Contact Address: 320 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE

Contact City,State,Zip:

Contact Telephone:

Contact Fax:

Contact Email:

Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:
Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:

Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:

State District Owner:

State District:

Mailing Address:

Mailing City,State,Zip:

Owner Name:

Owner Type:

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:
Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:
Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:
Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
951-667-9643

Not reported
CEVERSON@IRVINECOMPANY.COM
Not reported

09

Not reported

Not a generator, verified
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

131 THEORY

IRVINE, CA 92617
Irvine Company Apartment Communitie
Other

Chris Everson

Other

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CRESCENT VILLAGE MILANO (Continued)

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Historic Generators:

No

Not reported

N

Not reported

Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

1027515981

Institutional Control Indicator: No
Human Exposure Controls Indicator: N/A
Groundwater Controls Indicator: N/A
Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe: No
Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:  No
Financial Assurance Required: Not reported
Handler Date of Last Change: 20221213
Recognized Trader-Importer: No
Recognized Trader-Exporter: No
Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries: No
Recycler Activity Without Storage: No
Manifest Broker: No
Sub-Part P Indicator: No

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator: Operator
Owner/Operator Name: CHRIS EVERSON
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 320 CRESCENT VILLAGE CIRCLE
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Owner/Operator Telephone: 951-667-9643
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
Owner/Operator Indicator: Owner
Owner/Operator Name: IRVINE COMPANY APARTMENT COMMUNITIE
Legal Status: Other
Date Became Current: Not reported
Date Ended Current: Not reported
Owner/Operator Address: 550 NEWPORT CENTER DR
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip: NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660
Owner/Operator Telephone: 949-720-5446
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext: Not reported
Owner/Operator Fax: Not reported
Owner/Operator Email: Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CRESCENT VILLAGE MILANO (Continued) 1027515981
Receive Date: 20221209
Handler Name: CRESCENT VILLAGE MILANO
Federal Waste Generator Description: Not a generator, verified
State District Owner: Not reported
Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste: No
Recognized Trader Importer: No
Recognized Trader Exporter: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Importer: No
Spent Lead Acid Battery Exporter: No
Current Record: Yes
Non Storage Recycler Activity: No
Electronic Manifest Broker: No
List of NAICS Codes and Descriptions:
NAICS Code: 56299
NAICS Description: ALL OTHER WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
Violations: No Violations Found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluations: No Evaluations Found
F28 THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC RCRA-SQG 1001022992
ESE 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY CARO000003368
<1/8 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
0.105 mi.
555 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster F
Relative: RCRA Listings:
Higher Date Form Received by Agency: 20230123
Actual: Handler Name: Thermo Fisher Scientific
28 ft. Handler Address: 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
Handler City,State,Zip: SAN JOSE, CA 95134
EPA ID: CAR000003368
Contact Name: VICTOR TALAVERA
Contact Address: RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

Contact City,State, Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:

Contact Email:
Contact Title:

EPA Region:

Land Type:

Federal Waste Generator Description:

Non-Notifier:

Biennial Report Cycle:
Accessibility:

Active Site Indicator:
State District Owner:
State District:

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,State,Zip:
Owner Name:

Owner Type:

SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-965-6104

Not reported
VICTOR.TALAVERA@THERMOFISHER.COM
EHS MANAGER

09

Private

Small Quantity Generator
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Handler Activities

Not reported

Not reported

RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Thermo Fisher Scientific
Private
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Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (Continued)

Operator Name:

Operator Type:

Short-Term Generator Activity:

Importer Activity:

Mixed Waste Generator:

Transporter Activity:

Transfer Facility Activity:

Recycler Activity with Storage:

Small Quantity On-Site Burner Exemption:
Smelting Melting and Refining Furnace Exemption:
Underground Injection Control:

Off-Site Waste Receipt:

Universal Waste Indicator:

Universal Waste Destination Facility:

Federal Universal Waste:

Active Site State-Reg Handler:

Federal Facility Indicator:

Hazardous Secondary Material Indicator:
Sub-Part K Indicator:

2018 GPRA Permit Baseline:

2018 GPRA Renewals Baseline:

202 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline:
Subject to Corrective Action Universe:
Non-TSDFs Where RCRA CA has Been Imposed Universe:
Corrective Action Priority Ranking:
Environmental Control Indicator:

Institutional Control Indicator:

Human Exposure Controls Indicator:
Groundwater Controls Indicator:

Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Unaddressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:
Addressed Significant Non-Complier Universe:

Significant Non-Complier With a Compliance Schedule Universe:

Financial Assurance Required:
Handler Date of Last Change:
Recognized Trader-Importer:
Recognized Trader-Exporter:

Importer of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Exporter of Spent Lead Acid Batteries:
Recycler Activity Without Storage:
Manifest Broker:

Sub-Part P Indicator:

Biennial: List of Years
Year: 2019

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:
Year: 2015

Click Here for Biennial Reporting System Data:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste Code: D001
Waste Description: IGNITABLE WASTE

Waste Code: D002

1001022992

Thermo Fisher Scientific
Private

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported
N

Not reported
Not on the Baseline
Not on the Baseline
No

No

No

No NCAPS ranking
No

No

N/A

N/A

No

No

No

No

Not reported
20230127
No

No

No

No

No

No

No
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (Continued)

Handler - Owner Operator:
Owner/Operator Indicator:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

Waste Code:

Waste Description:

1001022992
CORROSIVE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FOO2, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

U019
BENZENE (I,T)

U069
1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER (OR) DIBUTYL PHTHALATE

U107
1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIOCTYL ESTER (OR) DI-N-OCTYL PHTHALATE

U154
METHANOL (1) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (1)

U170
P-NITROPHENOL (I,T) (OR) PHENOL, 4-NITRO-

U200

RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,
11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
(3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:

Private

20020101

Not reported

81 WYMAN ST
WALTHAM, MA 02454
781-622-1000

Not reported

Not reported
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THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19800101

Not reported

355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

19800101

Not reported

355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20020101

Not reported

81 WYMAN ST
WALTHAM, MA 02454
781-622-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20020101

Not reported

81 WYMAN ST
WALTHAM, MA 02454
781-622-1000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:

Private
19800101
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1001022992
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THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC (Continued) 1001022992

Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:
Owner/Operator Name: FINNIGAN PROPERTIES
Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Owner

Private

Not reported

Not reported

355 RIVER OAKS PKWY
SAN JOSE, CA 95134
408-433-4800

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Owner

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Owner/Operator Indicator:

Private

20020101

Not reported

81 WYMAN ST

WALTHAM, MA 02454

781-622-1000

Not reported

Not reported
VICTOR.TALAVERA@THERMOFISHER.COM

Operator

Owner/Operator Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC

Legal Status:

Date Became Current:

Date Ended Current:
Owner/Operator Address:
Owner/Operator City,State,Zip:
Owner/Operator Telephone:
Owner/Operator Telephone Ext:
Owner/Operator Fax:
Owner/Operator Email:

Historic Generators:

Receive Date:
Handler Name:
Federal Waste Generator Description:
State District Owner:

Large Quantity Handler of Universal Waste:
Recognized Trader Importer:

Rec